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GENERAL Oxnma} DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
No. 81 Wasuixeron 25, D. G, 26 August 1852

RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO TEMPORARY
GRADE OF LIEUTENANT COLONEL IN THE ARMY OF
THE UNITED STATES

1. The following-named officers have been recommended by sclection boards
at Department of the Army for temporary promotion in the Army of the United
States under section 515(c), Officer Personmel Act of 1847 (61 Stat. 908; 10
U. S. C. Supp. V, 506d) ; section 11, DA Circular 22, 1051, DA mesaage 25266,
1 October 1951, and DA letter (AGPA-OT 210.2 (27 Dee 31) ), 28 December 1951,
guhject: Appolatment of Special Evaluation Board.

2. Promotien will be made from the following lists in order of metive duty
date of rank, excoept for names which are removed for cause.

3. For promotion to femporary grade of lieutenant colonel, Army of the
United States—

6. Senfority Hsting.
(1} Army promotion list.

1. Nagy. Ernest A, 40, McCormick, Leonard E,,
2. Smith, Waliter 8., 41. Fewster, James R, Jr.,
3. Wallace, Winston 1., 42, McBane, Robert B.,

4, Brown, John L., 43. Meggs, Ernest L.,

5. Figueroa, Maximiiiano, 44. Schroeder, Leonard T., Jr.,
8. Keiger, Carl P., Ir,, 45. Brown, Joseph T., 023989
7. Lucey, George A., 46, Johason, Kenneth A, L,
8, Neafus, Helndy C., Jr,, 47. Merrell, J. Sterling,

9. Rickman, Edgar A, 48, Whitentom, Robert M.,
16. Unger, Louils, 49. Oligher, Howard L.,

11, Volhelm, Herman M., 50, Peterson, William H.,
12. Friedman, Willlam, 51, Neely, Willlam W,

13. Herndon, James N., 52, Hearick, James G.,

14, Newman, Mancel L., Sr., 53. Shiflet, Kenneth E..

15. Perron, Henry ¥, 54, Allen, Richard J.,

18. Sherron, Albert E., §55. Bullion, Jawes P,,

17. Anderson, Robert C., 56. Lan, Ernest V.,

18. Brearley, Joseph W, $7. Limbocker, Thomas B.,
19. Edwards, William M., 58, Haggard, Neal E.,

20. Whalen, Willlam H., £9. Hughes, Frederick K.,
21. Wiison, Jelm L., Jr., 80. Jobnsor, Raymond C.,
22. Benson, Joseph W, 81. Mryers, C. B,

23. Bremer, Willinm ., 82. Wainhouse, Edward R.,
24, Combs, Emanuel, Jr., 68. Brers, Alonzo C.,

25. Duncan, Carl O, 84. Burget, Frank R.,

26. Dwan, John E.,, 24, 85. Langbein, Loland H,,
27. Finke, Yohu G. W, 88, Thorlin, Reginald,

28, Harris, Martin H., Jr., 67, Rean, Walter L., Jr.,
28, Herbst, Edward, Jr., 68. 3flles, Ralphk F,,

80. Hunt, Joseph F., 8. Wilgon, Delmar G.,

31. Lucas, Pertos R., 70. Lorenz, Robert AL,

82, Patten, Raymond L., 71, Magruder, Lawsen W., Jr.,
83. Staudinger, Joseph F., 72. McClung, James A,

84. Thomas, Charles B., %3. Plapp, Paul V.,

33. Von Halban, George R., 74. Clark, Glibert G.,

38, Warren, Stanley A., 15. Gunderson, Coleman G.,
37. Young, Rar, 78, Hammond, Fiomer H.,
88, Doswell, Gray, 77. King, Farold C,,

88. Goudreau, Albert D., %78. Price, Calvin, Jr,,
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79, Einbauns, Gordon M.,
80. Flickinger, Elmer E.,
81. Glilmorg, Willlam K.,
82. Baxter, Roscoe,

§3. Hanseg, Jobn C,

84. Jackson, Joseph J.,

8%. Longacre, David R., Jr,,

80. MeIntosh, Charles A,

87. Thompson, Leroy, Jr.,

88. Darkow, Alwin [T,

80. Maddox, Jobn C,,

90. Mix, Stanley M.,

81, Yeager, Pearson B.,

92, Fant, Glenn B,

03. Cullinan, Edward J.,

94. Malone, James H.,,
95. Nowe, Charles F,,

96. Bondurant, Joseph R,
97. Watson, Collum B,

98. Cherry, Elton K,,

99. McGuinness, James F.,
100, Colman, Homer I.,
101. Harmeling, Henry, Jr.,
102. Ilealy, ¥Frank C,

103, Hollls, Charles E.,
104. Reltz, James T,

103, Bullock, Richard B.,
106, Collins, Thomas .,
107. Stutler, Warren H.,
108, Truitt, Leonard G,
109. Elting, John R,
110. Kafter, Theodors,
111, Stringham, Donald
112, Zehala, Michael A,,
118. Carter, Owen H,,
114, Sparrow, John C.,
115. Steward, Harold D.,
116. Schoeber], George M.,
11%. Crosson, Willtam H,, Jr,,
118, Gallagher, Danlel I,
119, Tealy, James G,
120. Hogrefe, Walter W,
121, James, Richard L.,
122, Krebs, Charles A.,
123. Thomas, Edward 8.,
124, Baker, George V.,
123, Burns, Robert W,,
128, Locke, Waterman J.,
127. Btephens, John ¥,
128. Boomer, Eagene F.,
128, Massoglia, Martin F.,
130. Suffecool, Wilson L.,
138, Brotherton, Richard W,
182, Gruber, Charles N.,
188, Stephens, James D,,
184, Zipf, Karl A,

185, Prasler, Jullus O.,
188, Gayne, Arthur G.,
187. Quinn, Willlam J., Ir.,
138. Wyman, Phiilp A,,
129, Britton, Clyde v,
140. Dreiss, ¥dward,

141, Green, Cyrll C,

142,
143.
144,
145.
146.
147,
148,
149,
150.
151,
182,
158,
154.
1586,
158,
157,
158.
1590.
160,
161,
162,
163.
184.
165,
166.
167.
168,
1690,
170.
171
172.
173.
174,
175.
176.
177
178,
170.
180.
181,
182,
183,
184,
185.
188.
187.
188,
189,
190.
101.
192,
103.
194,
185,
196.
197.
198,
109,
200,
201,
202.
203.
204,

Hoag, James .,

King, Warren J.,
Pegrom, Howard Af,
Temme, George H., Jr.,
Viek, Jnmes C.,
Carver, Earl B,
Duncan, Herbert L.,
Umprey, John W,
Hulsgey, Alvin,

Smith, John H.,
Burtchaell, John W,
Hard, Willlam H.,
Low, Robert J.,
Carpenter, Jack R.,
Eaton, Richard E,,
Hanson, Adelion ¥,
Gladson, James F.,
Madsen, Owen M, Sr,
Gunderman, George, Jr.,
Kane, Edward J.,
Kleiner, Adelbert F,,
Morrison, Thomas B.,
Rose, Ming,

Testa, Louis P,

Fill, John V.,
Girtman, John C., Jr.,
Marthingen, Willlam H,,
Ackerson, Duane W,,
Barda, James J.,
Daris, Arthur D,
Aoore, Willlam T., Jr.,
Anastasas, Henry D,
Bricker, Thomas G..
Bright, Sterrell J.,
Bugkley, Jonatbhan F.,
Gallowsy, Neal C,,
Qoldberg, Seymour L,
Hammond, Harold C.,
Iuliucef, Thomas P,
Jones, Laurence .,
King, Johzn J., Jr.,
Eleiman, L.eo,
MecBride, George H.,
Riley, James A,
Sayre, Gorden ¥,
Utley, John H,,

Cory, Mark B, Jr.,
Williams, Frederick E.,, Jr.,
Rregoard, Adrvian L.,
Xihilers, Harry C.,
Hough, Miles B,
Irving, Ricbard R.,
Iowry, Everett B, Jr.,
MeDongell, William D,
Newman, James B., 84,
Park, Andrew, 4th,
Peek, Robert P,
Peeples, Edward T,
Blackwell, George C.,
Burchard, Henry H.,
Corden, Frederick W,
Davenport, John 8.,
Wooten, John H.,



205.
208.
207.
208.
208.
210,
211,
218,
213,
214,
215.
216,

238.
239,
240,
241,
242,
243.
244,
245.
2486,
247,
248.
249.
250,
251,
252,
258.
284,
258,
258,
257,
258,
259,
260.
261,
262,
283.
284,
265,
268,
267,

Clay, Frank B,

Dahl, Niels M.,
Morgan, Ralph L.,
Alfano, Charles F.,
Charvis, Thomsas N.,
Hendricks, Thomas A.,
Panneck, Theodors W..
Karkalas, Artbur A,
Reilly, Robert 8.,
Snyder, Paul C,
Young, Willard,
Behrend, Witmer R,
McCuskey, Clarence P.,
Veateh, Charles K.,

, Wllson, Eugene,
, Atkinson, Alfred O,

Blodgett, James 4.,
Napper, Howard W,,
Mixon, Sidney T.,
Tlrieh, Fred R,
Livingston, Douglas M.,
Crayton, Robert B.,
Moran, Edward E.,
Agdersonr, David 8.,
Bardwell, John §,,

. Burlie, Rabert B.,

Hicks, William L.,
Johnston, Robert 1.,

, Koslorek, Stephen T.,

Lilly, Grady F.,

. Patriteh, John J,,

Bryan, Wiliam C.,

. Mirakian, Peter,

Plerce, Wiillam A,
Ramsey, Willlam L.,
S$t. Jolin, Richard C.,
Sunday, Ira E.,
Bvans-Smith, Willlam,
Gower, Wilford D.,
Kruger, Carl W,
Wheeling, Sam M.,
Hughey, Lugene V.,
Hurley, Frederick J.,
Krle, David Mev,,
Travlz, Sideey E,,
Voger, Alfred J.,
Warren, Kenneth D,
Glisson, Roy, Jr.,
Tarlor, George 1.,
Van Qrne, Ronald W,
Davenport, James .,
France, Douglas C., Jr,,
Galloway, John H.,
Manuel, Ralph B,
DPrescott, Jullan P,
Purkitt, Claude H.,
Stevens, Donnld K.,
Brewer, Charles A.,
Bunch, Hermas L.,
Jackson, Fred O,
Belsky, Jerome,
Burke, Joseph F,,
Coulter, Jack W,
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304,
803,
366.
307,
308.
809,
310.
a1,
812,
313,
814,
815,
316.
317,
818,
819,
320,
321,
a22.
823.
824,
325.
326.
827.
328.
328.
830.

Lee, William J,,
Madsen, Archie T,
McGlamery, Thornton,
Sanger, Ned,

. Stephan, Merrill R,

Albrecht, Willlam 11,

. Baskins, Donald E.,
. Homburg, Albert H., Jr.,
. Higgins, James M.,

Hunt, Milton T., Jr,,

. Mitchell, Barry H,,

. Richards, Horace 8, E.,
. Plerce, Benjamin F,,

. Lines, Raymond E.,

Martin, Sam B,
Brummitt, LeRoy D,

. Connoily, Donsald H., Jr.,

Eney, Jobn K,
Hodges, Willlam H.,
Putnam, George W, Jr,,
Aunderson. Jahn 1.,
Hendren, Bd V., Jr,
Hillmanp, Robert G..
MecMnhon, Leslie W,

2, Mirras, Peter W,

Phelps, Robert E.,
Rankin, John A.,
Richards, Jolm: P,
Ryan, Jamez L.,

. Anderson, Davia L.,

Klunler, Joseph D,
Raflerty, John A,
Thompson, Franeis G.,
fartman, Glenn IV,

. Kean, Marshall D, Jr..
, Koch, Bruce C.,

Miller, Amzie E.,
Quint, Roy T., Jr.,
Racek, John E.,
Broussard, Denis,
Cheatham, Lewls W,
Hamblin, James M.,
Nossaman, Warren E.,
Priddy, Cecll T.,
Doherty, Robert M.,
Fliint, George,

Strange, Willlam J. B..
Terry, Frank E,,
Camm, Trank A, .
Gosman, Willinm M.,
MacDopald, Danfel &., Jr.,
Tasker, Lelghton E,,
Young, Wayne B..
Arthur, John E,, Jr,,
Ylenpessy, Edward J..
Jones, Harry L., Jr.,
Taylor, Robert G,
Teager, Rolland E,,
MeCullar, Francis M.,
Conard, David B.,
Gagne, Albert A,
Johnson, Gorden W,
Phair, Tom 8.,
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4
381. Pratt, Charles H,, 304, Ryan, Peter J,,
882, Qsxr, James H, 3n3. Strom, Victor B,
383. Eils, Harry H, 396. Townsend, Clifford,
434. Stephens, Joel B, 397. Winzlett, Bdmuna J.,
835, Wheeler, Burdette J., 398, Bruce, Oliver II.,
336. Wiikle, Edward H., Jr., 398, Blss, Willlam H,,
337. Loesing, Vernon T, 400. Harrison, Donald L.,
#38. Smith, Clyde W., Sr., 401. Kohler, Otto P,
289, Lyon, Jehn J., 402, Neale, Willlam D,,
340, Moberg, Wesley 0., 403. Sutton, Arthur J.,
341. Alexander, Robert M., 404. Wilkes, Lowell L., ,
342, Harrls, Barton L, 403. McClone, John G.,
843, Herriug, James C, 408. Rice, Rdward 8§,
844, Hurst, Hudson R,, 407, Settles, Ifenry D.,
345. Patterson, Joseph H., 408. Barton, Jack V.,
346. Prince, Raymend D., 400, Justice, William C.,
847, Balley, Join W,, 410. Martell, Louls E., ~
348. Bender, Paul C, 411. Znrpag, Stephen N,
349. Bonner, Edwin D, 412. Holm, George P.,
850, Carunthers, Lawrence H,, Jr., 413. Adems, Curtis H.,
251. Collins, Levoy P, Jr., 414. Basile, Danlel,
852, Conway, Alan C, 4135, Bess, Walde K.,
853, Gust, Daniel G, 410. Preston, Deforest M.,
354, Jewell, Benjamin A, 417. Lynch, James H.,
355. Jones, Ralph K., 418, Asghley, Charles M.,
358, Lesowitsz, LXdward, 419. Bornes, Willlam S,
367. Melius, Donald C, 420. Coburn, Clarence O..
358, Raab, Russell R, 421. Riley, John E,,
359, Remele, Jaek H,, 422, Levick, Warren N,
380. Allen, Carl A, Jr, 423. MeNally, George J.,
361. Voorhles, Stephen P., 424, Rehkopf, Geerge D.,
362, Booth, Maynard B., 423, Reld, Joln E,,
863. Bwald, William, 426, Reynolds, Edward,
364, Hanson, Russell H, 427, Voegell, Francis E,,
385. Nelman, Robert B, Jr,, 428. Zimmerman, Robert H.,
3868, Sullivam, Charles H., 429. Bhort, Guy 8.,
867. Anderson, Thomas W, 430. Wilson, Fraoklin B,,
388. Berky, Eugene R, 431. Arphols, Danlel,
309. Bizousky, Charles P., 432. Pitt, Stanton,
370. Brooks, John A, 433. Yarborough, Neflt A,
871, Collins, Charles D,, 434, Everett, Burton N,,
372. Gould, Harold E., 435. McClogkey, John A.,
878. Griffin,.Gerald E., Sr., 436. Miller, Paul C.,
374. Phillips, Wayne N, 437. Parthum, Alfred H., Ir.,
375, Sexten, Morrell R, 438, Woodward, Walter H.,
876, Shoemanker, Joseph A., 439. Andronevitch, Nicholas,
877, Sims, Clarton C, 440. Beauchamp, Robert J,,
378. Welsler, John C, 441. Brown, Jack N,
870, Wilitams, William J., 442, Burke, Allen T.,
880. Hinner, Ralph E, 443. Burner, Charles X.,
381, Kacrynski, Bdward J., 444, Cox, Richard P,
882, Kiet, Teon A, 448. Dilworth, Joel J.,
888, TurbyAll, Earl L., 446. XWiam, Charles R., Ir.,
884, Frei, John K,, ) 447. Fishback, Jesse LeR.,
885. Glgzl, Ernest P, 448, ¥rutchey, Russell W.,
888, Raley, Mannie L., 449, Gehm, Edwin A,
887. Bcudder, Willis B, 450, Greenberg, Norman D,
388, Yogel, John F., - 4531, Harrison, Ivan H.,
888. Arvin, Paul D, 452. Heubetger, Nowton 1.,
890. Guzxicki, Raymond A., 4353. Lawrence, Albert W.,
891, Koeber, Kenuneth T., 454, Lovegebio, Guy F.,
202, Mortel, Bdward M, 455, Mountain, arle,
892. Mowbray, Juy B, 436, Norberg, Archie B.,
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437.
458,

481,
482,
483.
484,
483,
486.
487,
488.
459,
490.
401,
4982,
403.
494,
4935,
488,
4907,
498,
499,
500,
801,
502,
503,
504,
505,
506.
507,
508.
508,
510.
511,
512,
513,
514,
515,
5616,
517,
518.
G1e.

Prescott, Bimo,
Raulin, Ernest C., Jr.,

. Roberson, Bruce W.,
. Selp, George R.,

Simpson, Paul A,

. Smith, Bradford L.,
. Smith, John J.,

Turnbull, Willlam L.,
Von Schriliz, Dick S,
Whiting, Troy E.,

. Barr, Harold BE.,
. Gardner, Robert P.,

Davis, Stevs G.,
Menard, Gegrge L.!
@itlin, Saul,

Owen, Charles J,,

de Soussure, Edward IX., Jr,,
Gerfen, Herbert E.,
Taylor, John M.,
Andrewsen, Walter D,
Whitmire, Charles G.,
Dunn, George R.,
Parsens, John L.,
Mays, Raymond R.,
Wentzel, Donald B.,
Elder, Edwin W., Jr,,
Huffman, George H.,
Bowen, Willlam C., Jr.,
Dwight, Willlam A,
Morse, Ulrich J.,
Watson, Jobn R.,
Avery, Earle S,
Holman, Lawrence M.,
Taylor, Willlam D.,
Drake, Reymond J.,
TWood, Frank D.,
Barnes, Ferris F.,
Charbonneau, Cecil K,,
Gales, Richard C,,
Hartel, Gunther E.,
Brenner, Richard J.,
Hall, George A., Jr.,
Von Volgtlander, Karl A,
Clark, Elmer ¥.,
Timberiake, Richard .,
Wood, Starling W., Jr.,
Meacham, Joseph R,
Shaw, Luther D,
I'rochaska, Ralph E.,
Elam, George T,
Rider, Vernon R.,
Brown, Stephen D.,
Dawson, George P., Jr.,
Nerris, Willard,

Black, Ross F.,
Cawthon, Charles R,
Lambard, Massey S,
Major, Thomas H., '
Tomeroy, Join W.,
Wazden, Irving D.,
Farrell, Thomas J,, Jr.,
Boyd, Spurgeon C.,
Bremer, Ernest K.,
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. Caserlo, Charles C.,

Ceens, Maurice W,
Kimmitt, Jogeph 8.,

. Mork, Carl L.,

. Rathmann, Ernest &,
. Cole, Tom E.,

. Cundiff, Ellsworth,

Kitto, George J,,

. Swails, Floyd P.,

Asting, Nell I,

. Austin, Benton 3feD.,
. Hubbard, Giles B,
. Byers, Carl F.,

Ailler, Floyd R.,

1. Phelps, Max W.,

3. White, Ennis L.,

. Penninga, William J..
. Franz, Robert W.,

. Beachler, William .,

Davia, Charles B.,

. McClure, John, Jr,,

. MecConnell, George E.,

. Hall, Norman L.,

. Arntz, Jobn P.,

. Diott, Theodore J.,

. Flacher, Frank 0.,

. Turnbull, Franklin M.,
. DuBols, Edmund L,

. Baker, Philip H., '

. Davis, Clarence £, Jr.,
. Guentbner, Robert A.,

MacCloskey, Robert W.,

2. Mead, Charles E.,

. Meredith, William P,
. Dickey, Bergin V.,

5. Kosmackt, Leon I,

. Shearer, Robert F.,

. Buckiey, Gordon D..

. Bethea, Ned R,

. Bradley, William O,,
. Breen, Jeseph M.,

. Dean, Elmer W,

Gilits, John P.,
McGee, Dale F., Jr.,
Mellett, Earle C.,

. Nelson, Joseph W,

¥all, Arneld I,

. Ciccone, Alex A,

Flynn, Thomas P.,
Shields, Lem W.,

. Foster, Hugh F., Jr,,

Foster, Robert W, Jr.,
Gordon, James H.,
AMorningstar, Alan M.,

. Plerce, Orville W,

Swindell, George B, Jr,,
MeMahon, John A,
Winton, Marshal C,
Schuck, Edwin G.,
Suess, Herbert R.,
O'Connell, Jolm,

. Ronningen, Johan O,

Traioor, Jumes F.,

GO 81



GO

588.
584.
585,
680.
587,
588,
589.
590.
591,
592.
563,
504.
595,
596,
597.
598.
599,
800.
01,
802,
803.
a04d.
808,
4608,
807,
808,
608,
810.
811,
812,
813,
814,
818,
610,
617,
618,
818.
820.

621,
822.
823.
824.
825.
826,
627,
628.
820,
630.

840,
841,
042,
043,
644,
848,

81

Smith, Wayne B,
Adams, Max B,
Tisdell, Norman A,
Chaufty, Jogeph V.,
Miller, Leo W,
Prescott, Dana 8,
Tallichet, Rene L.,
Trower, Oscar C,,
Carson, Donald G,
Feeney, Clinton,
Fordyce, Robert C,
Gerrells, Travis A,,
Barris, Victor W,
Holzbaeh, Heary E,, Jr.
Johnson, Robert I,
Parker, Donald R.,
Riedel, Philip H,, Jr.,
Willlams, William O,,
Bracey, Kenneth R,
Stratton, Thomas H,,
Wagner, Henry W,
Watson, Thomas E.,
Barry, James P,
James, lee B,
Lambert, Frank »., Sr.,
O’Malley, John F.,
Larson, Louls A,
Mann, Frank L,
Morer, Lawrence R.,
Chite, Samue} J,

Haydock, Charles E., Jr,,

Jackson, James A, Jr.,
Miles, Jesse R, Jr.,
Ostuer, Charles F,,
Beasley, Willkam O,
DeGooyer, Louis (.,
Jones, Willard L.,
Williams, Virgil C.,
Benit, Dudley J,,
Bowles, George M.,
Curtls, Eimer p.,
Mitchell, Joseph D,
Riley, Jacob L., Jr.,
Espelin, Oscar L,
Shaw, Arthur R.,
Carpenter, William R.,
Tansen, George R.,
Lea, Themas R, Jr.,
Loxngeth, Clayton 0.,
Lynch, Robert H.,
Manley, Murray L., -
Reese, Frellsen,
8mith, Henry G.,

. Cejka, Oltver J.,
. Dann, Clfford H,,

Devin, George N,

. Gray, Bamvel, 4th,

Joseph, Vern L.,
Maters, Joseph T,,
MeBride, Francls 6.,
Regner, Willlam J.,
Rupp, Charles A.,
Wilson, Edwarg 8.,

48,
847,
48,
649.
850,
651,
652,
653,
654,
633,
630,
657,
638.
698,
660,
661,
662,
6063,
604,
085,
6606,
067,
G668,
66O,
670,
G871,
672,
673.
074,
673,
876.
471,
678,
879,
8850,
681.
682,
683,
684,
885,
486,
687,
ag8,
689,
690,
691,
882,
693,
604,
6905,

408,

700,

700,

708,

Jones, Edwin W.,
Reinert, Joseph C.,
Savan, Jules,

Dlase, Andrew,

Delia, Anthony,
Flegeal, Fogter I,
Landry, Walter J,, Jr,
Varian, Jesse W.,
Viers, Wesley L.,
Williams, Marvin i,
Barker, Walter B,
Hougland, Arnold L.,
Ganer, George J.,
Keogh, David J.,
Skinner, Kenyon R.,
Yewis, James N.,
Neu, Warren 13,
Perry, Alexander,
Schmidt, Hugh F,,
Brady, James E,,
Briley, Finos O.,
Kemm, Robert R.,
Lee, James H.,
Cowan, Bryan,
McKeown, Howard F.,
Derrey, Raphael B.,
Quick, George 8.,
$tiverson, Willlam K.,
Butler, Xing 8.,
Kravitz, Jomes,
Maling, Robert C.,
Passman, James T,
Tezak, Johuo,

Belt, Carl D,

Litman, Leonard R.,
Dunlap, Howard P,
Sweeney, James R,,
Cronin, Henry J.,
Green, Carl E,
Sedegren, Carl X.,
Bradshaw, John P,
MeEvoy, John P,
Reagln, Charles B,,
Brown, Burrell G.,
Godfrey, Clarence M.,
Hechinger, Russell W.,
Holland, Roscoe C.,
McEvoy, Rohert W,
Schrecengost, Howard,
White, Nevin C.,
Barber, Henry A., 34,
Black, Deter P, -
Hicks, John J.,
Olson, Robert B.,
Venables, Joseph £.,
Baker, Bertram,

. Bogard, Rugene D,
. MeDowell, Robert V.,

MeGarvey, Richard C,

. Miller, John E.,

Rowan, John L.,
Sawyer, Ferdinand F.,
Steele, Joseph R,
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709.
710.
7iL
712
718.
14,
715,
7186,
717,
718,
719,
720.
721,
o

Tmias
723,
T4,
723,
206,
727,
T28.
728,
T30,
731,
732
133,
.
735,
736,
73
T38.
739,
740,
T41.
742,
743.
44,
745,
T46.
4T,
748,
748,
750.
1.
752
753,
54,
755,
768,
157,
758,
759.
760,
761,
702,
783,
764,
765,
766.
67,
788.
769.
770.
771,

Buoerkle, BilL,

Unger, Earl B,
Carraher, Raymond V.,
Dickson, Robert I,
Baer, Joseph C.,
Barnes, Roy H.,
Geery, Billy B..
Glock, Robert W,
Derard, Marshall &.,
Falrbanks, Russell )M,
Richmond, Kimball R,
Smith, Samuel G.,
Haley, Donnld W.,
MacCord, loward A,
Applegate, John,
Brown, Shannon D,
Csergie, Louls,
PeBusk, Harry L.,
Gault, Benjamin J.,
DonLeavy, Alphonsus K.,
Kennedy, Cary A, Jr.,
AfeEvoy, Richard T,
Patterson, Frank 1%,
Roberts, Charles Af,
Wheatley, Melford M.,
Hempllng, Leonard 7.,
Sawyer, Kenneth 1,
Adeock, Charles W,
Coakley, Robert J,,
Giiman, James W,
Minnick, Cole W,,
Peck, George A., Jr.,
Phillips, Adolph II,,
Speciale, Josehim J.,
Wiitiams, Albert §.,, Jr.,
del Rosario, Ambrocio,
Douglass, Franels 1.,
Fatr, Charlez H.,
McHeory, Henry I,
Moore, Gene D,
Packman, James L.,
Ziglar, ITorace W,,
Cowles, Waller G,,
Melnnis, Herrin 1.,
Norrls, Otis T, B,
Askren, William R,
Ellisen, Charles J.,
Ardery, Edward R.,
Cummins, Edward B.,
Hall, Graham 8.,
Malley, Walter F,,
McWhinney, William W,,
Meyer, Stewart C.,
Raty, Raymond,
Egeler, Ivan P,
Richards, Hartzel I.,
Teoney, Duane P,
AMereado, Felix V.,
Canella, Charles J.,
Cleworth, Earl .,
Deems, Harold B,
Gorton, Efils H.,
Wimberly, Ernest (.,
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772,
773,
174,
775,
776,
K 8
718,
7790,
780,
781.
782,
783,
784,
785.
786.
787.
788.
7890,
760,
701
792,
703.
704,
704,
796.
797,
798.
799,
800,

801.

812,
503.
804.

805,
8006.
807.
808.
800.
810.
811,
812,
813.
814.
813.
818.
817,
818.
818,
820,
821,
822,
823.
824,
825.
826.

8217.

828,

820.

830.

831.

832.
833.
834.

Ackerman, Samuel M.,
Moore, Frank L.,
Roc, Theodore .,
Kean, Steplen 7T,
Grinnell, Richard A.,
Huston, Philip 8.,
Wiltkerson, Lyndal E.,
McCracken, Reed J.,
Ware, Willett, Jr.,
Harris, Man E.,
Watson, Leason K.,
Blue, Douglas K.,
Bodson, Henry R.,
Christie, Robert M.,
Fry, Arthur W,
Wright, George E.,
Edrington, Rethell, Ir..
Major, Ralph B,
Borders, Coleman P.,
Danlels, Willlam H.,
Martin, Wiitiam T,, Jr.,
Smith, Albert C,,

Wadswoerth, Corwin Q.,

Blount, Charles E,,
Macy, Meivin C,,
Chapman, Danlel T.,
AfeCallum, Robdert S.,
Bittikofer, Mrron R.,
Farnsworth, Thomas H.,
Jones, Bernice ¥.,
Davis, Wibur R,
DeLuca, Arthor J.,

Whitworth, Thomas C,, Jr.,

Jones, Ulysses G., Jr.,
McEirey, Cecil B, Jr.,
Nast, Walter H.,
Plerpont, Wilson R,,
Rossi, Aldo R.,
Robblins, Lee D.,
Weedon, Hugh H.,,
Riggin, George B.,
Graham, Erwin M., Jvr,,
Johnson, Max K,
Tong, Raymend J.,
YTerpa, Franeis J,,
Rhea, William T,
Bailey, Jack L.,
Debes, Dale A,
Rumsey, Edward L.,
Coffman, Howard B, Jr.,
Holils, Jesse B., Jr,
Saarl, Albert E.,
Slayter, Vernie,
Young, Crawford,
Nolan, Willis,
O'Rlordan, Charks P.,
Whitney, Carl E,, Jr.,
Becker, Frederick B.,
Cheatbam, Willlam L.,
Herdener, Willlam R.,
Kunkle, Paul A,
Porter, Charles B.,
Vaughan, Elton D,
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835,
83a.
837.
838,
838.
840.
841,
842,
843.
B44.
845,
846.
847.
848,
849,
850,
851,
852,
853.
854,
8535,
858,
857.
858,
859,
860,
861,
862,
863,
864.
8635,
866,
867,
868,
809.
870,
871,
872,
873,
874.
878,
876,
877,
878,
879,
880.

B85,
898,
897,

81

Baldy, Paul A,
Garay, Stephen L.,
Grabove, AMaxwell,
Davis, Harry T, Jr.,
Pesvochers, Resl X,

Hamglen, Archeians L., Jr.,

Nevius, George M,
Scogging, James B, Jr.,
Bernard, Jogeph T.,
Reypolds, James M.,
Johnstone, Yohn C,,
Kish, Willlam B,,
Balley, McDonald,
Rurke, Clinton €. JIr.,
Fetterman, Ulysses G,
Yoder, Donn W,
Wileox, Albert 3, Jr.,
AcDermott, George J.,
Tiffany, William A,
Florimont, Fred 8,,
Van Buskirk, Willtam D,
Joyee, ‘Thomas B,
Hunt, Wheeler ¥,
Johnson, Ray M.,
Whitehouse, Harvey J,,
Davis, Tex,

Royd, Robert E,,
Cavert, John R, M,
Grebinger, Charles J..
Holland, Sam R,
Kundert, Reumond P.,
Swarthout, Gorard, Sr.,
Sewell, Donnld AL,
Weeks, Howard L.,
Roherts, Arthur H..
Curtiss, Worth M.,
Farmer, Herman M.,
Canary, George R,
Carney, Leroy F,
Flook, Ecnneth @,
O'Connor, Maurice W.,
Wallace, Franklin R, J,,
Tillls, Robert E.,
Frickson, Karl F,,
Franklin, Ralph H,,
Lentz, Valentine,
Retipers, Forrest I,
Timothy, James K.,
Michaelson, Franklyn J.,

. Nicholson, Bugene C.,

Baone, James M.,
Young, Jack T,
Branigin, James B,
Romlirez, Agustis A,
Alvey, Bugene H.,
Getst, Russell C, Jr,,
Morgan, Dale L.,
Stewart, Ferguson €.,
Chiristie, Thomns B.,
Havel, Frank L,
Beldler, John,
Enaton, Harry B,
Murchison, X.ewis N,,

808,
898,
800.
0801
$02,
903,
004.
$05.
906
287,
008.
008.
810.
911,
912,
013,
014,
913,
916,
017,
918,

045,

048,
049,
930,
951,
852,
058,
054,
935,
836,
857,
958,
8590,
269,

Hart, Eugene D.,
Allotta, Michael 7,
Brinkerhoff, Robert,
Casgsidy, Frank P.,
Bicher, Roger A,,
Dlay, Leonard R.,
Karstedt, Warrven H.,
uhn, Ernest G,
Murphy, William P,
Brockwny, Ronald S,
Brown, Ross C.,
Carter, Willlam A.,
Holenbeck, Thomas 4.,
Ward, Jumes A, Jr.,
Burdett, Allen M., Jr.,
Rupple, Harry ¥,
Smith, Howard A.,
Combs, Tyler 4,
Hartman, Robert ¥,
Loos, Carl O,
Marazzint, Bernard J..

. Willis, Henry J.,

Gross, dMartin I,
Krause, Nelson,

. Sullivan, ¥raneis B,
. Zarger, Glenn W,

Dingeman, David R,
Barnhart, Norvel H.,

. Peiffer, Robert .,

Roberts, Thomas O.,

. Atwell, Charles ¥.,

McBroom, Yames ¥,

. Falls, Bruce T,

Itoherts, Horace L.,
Tidwell, Edgar L.,

. Bolton, Lee B.,

Childers, George T,
Dillen, John ¥,

Housman, Walter 8.,
Murray, Donglaz C.,
Surkamp, Arthue T,
Bartletf, Eben B., Ir,,
Jordan, Linwood I,

. 'Till, Shelton ., Jr.,

Wueher, Robert, Jr,,

. Arneld, Smmnuel M.,

Fior Cruz, Pedro R.,
Hooker, Howard C.,

. Condit, Ross R, Jr,,
. Lowe, Miitor C,

Reynelds, Yarold K.,
Shute, Emil,

Thomas, Charles R, Ir,
Cole, John 8.,
Georgin, Fllis G,
Itiity, Robert L.,
Burns, Francis L.
Dakin, Hoilis,

Marttn, Henry 1., Jr,,
Recher, Fred 8.,
Ciraldo, Robert I.
Click, Ralph M.,
Degyansky, William,



861, Houchin, Edward T.,
$62, Lampman, Geerge L R,
963. Speece, Harold E.,

s84. White, J. D.,

965, Winn, Eric E,,

060, Thomas, John 4.,

967. Wilson, Raymond J., Jr.,
968, Parsons, Marcus L.,
969, Curtls, Wesley J.,

970, Greer, Jobn C.,

971. Gueymard, Joffre L.,
972, James, Lee B,

973, Hags, Stanley,

974, Stansbury, Paul,

975, Burge, Nelson J.,

978. Miller, Donald L,

977. Ackerman, Donald D.,
878. Langley, Henry G.,
970, Alexander, Floyd R,
8S0. Batts, George W,

981, Robbins, Robert A,
982, Corer, George H.,

883, Earnest, Clyde 1.,
684, MacMillan, Latimer W., Jr,
285, Mitchell, Marvin E.,
956, Watson, George H.,
857, Grimshaw, Charles M.,
#88, Hargls, James,

968, Parrish, Dudley T,
960, Schwabd, Raymond H.,
9901, Jelsma, Meredith H,,
992, 0'Neal, Wilton K.,
903, Armstrong, John W.,
094, Bassetti, Henry,

995, Crawley, John L., Jr,
8868, Sammis, Frederick M., Jr,
907. Walker, James C.,
998, Bochmer, Willlam J.,
869, Parker, Harold B,
10060, Rogers, Charles R.,
1001, Spilman, Rabert B,
1002, Tolle, Robert E.,

1003. Bryant, George C.,
1004. Child, Harry M,

1005, Junker, Harry §.,
1006, Kempt, Frank J.,
1007, Whitman, Orlande O,
1008, Gregory, Bernice B,
1008. Anderson, Raymond J.,
1010, McMipn, Walter P.,
1011, Smith, Jackson A,
1012, Atkins, Robert AL,
1013, Horowicz, Leo 8.,
1014, Cooley, George M.,
1015, Hege, Felix D.,

1018, Lane, Jobn R.,

1017, Riek, Marshall,

1018. Rounds, Xaymond B.,
1019, Evang, Byrne A.,
1020, Beyer, Francis D.,
102{, MeDonald, Joseph X., Jr,
1022, Collins, Rupert G.,
1028, Gribbons, Willlam L.,
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1024,
1024,
1026,
1027,
1028,
1029,
1030,
1031,
1052,
1033,
1034,
10385
1036.
1037,
1035,
1039,
1040,
1041,
1042,
1043,
1044,
10435,
1046,
1047,
1048,
1049,
1050,
1051,
1052,
1633,
1054,
1033,
1656,
1657,
1058,
10539,
1060,
1081,
1062,
1063,
1084,
1063,
1068,
1067,
1088,
1069,
1070.
1071,
1072,
1073,
1074,
1073,
1078,
1077.
1078.
1079.
1080,
1081,
1082,
1083,
1084.
1085,
1086,
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Levitt, Robert,
MeClary, William 7T,
Strehlow, Louls H,,
Selgntous, George M.,
Dailey, Paul ¥,
Holmes, Euzene J,,
Holmes, Willlam E.,
Kudrna, James F,,
Waite, Gllbert A,
White, Rex H, Jr.,
Wilbourn, Donsld E.,
Fry, Charles A, Jr.,
Ghiz, Edward .,
Hess, Frederick W,
Hewitt, Merritt I,
Sbeen, Charles P,
Bllello, Joseph W,
Layton, Victor J.,
Silva, Walter G,,
Enepp, Lester 1.,
Langendorf, Willlam H.,
Bishop, Matthew ¥,
Crawtord, Richard G.,
Horn, Robert L., Jr.,
Irvine, Richard 1.,
Eildgren, Axel G.,
Larson, Robert W,
Norrls, Charles A,
Pate, Roy H,,
Toelken, Juliug W,
Tourville, Bernard J.,
Batley, Froest M.,
Grisetl, Walter k.,
AMitehell, George R,
Aelvin, George H., Jr.,
Daly, James V.,
Pate, Ralph R.,
Wiggs, Jobn H,,
Brown, Hoit 8.,
Munson, Orville 0.,
Riedley, Enrle C,
Starbuck, Charles D).,
Naylor, Myrel E,,
Dodge, Hariand L.,
Niland, Willlam H.,
Carr, Chester M.,
Abbott, Robert N,
Artnold, \Wilfred, Jr.,
Chapmsan, Donald L.,
Daly, John W,
Grice, Rtephen H.,
King, Gilhert W,
Simms, Charles H.,,
Wiley, James A,
Wood, Jean L.,
Harrls, Zed C.,
Lutg, Christian C.,
Scott, Fred .,
Young, Hadden D,
Billado, Reginald J.,
Traver, Paul C,
MeCahill, William ¥, Jr.,
Sehaf, Frank L., Jr.,
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1087.
1088,
1089,
1080.
1001,
1092,
1083,
1004,
1093,
10886.
1087,
1098,
1009,
1100.
1101,
1102,
1108.
1104,
1105,
1106.
1107,
1108,
1108,
1110,
1111,
1112,
1118.
1114,
1115,
1116.
1117,
1118.
1119,
1120,
1121,
1122,
1123,
1124,
1125,
1126.
1127,
1128,
1129,
1130.
1181,
1182,
1133.
1134,
1185,
1136.
11387,
1138,
1189,
1140,
1141,
1142,
11438,
1144,
1148,
1140,
1147,
1148,
1149,

Hunter, Willam D.,
Miller, Joseph G. K., Jr,,
Porter, James H,
Laudier!, Mario F.,
Duckwall, Richard L.,
Morgan, Charles A, Jr,
Whitfleld, Morgan A.,
Aland, Victor W.,

Keltz, Charles E,, -
NecCrorey, James L., Jr,
Reynolde, Emmett R,
Kopischkie, Carl B,
Lewis, Norman D.,

Ott, Clifford B,
Conover, Thomas M., Jr,
Hawkins, James J., Jr,,
Schaefer, Rohert Q.,
Cansidy, Joseph E.,
Bfilly, Brie R, Jr.,
Parmer, Glenn G.,
IWhite, Kenneth J,,
Erspamer, Florian J.,
Hays, Edwin 8, 8., Jr.,.
Pletseh, Willtam H.,, Jr,
Schwartz, Elwoed G.,
Stuart, Burton W.,
Kioos, Edward 1.,
Dunean, James B,
Wilcox, G. Nell,
Robison, Josgeph E., Jr.,
Beipel, Frank E,
Fenill, Vasco 1.,
Gallow, Arthur J.,
Gordy, Stephen B,

Reel, Roland D.,

Reld, Nobert J.,
Showalter, James F,,
Smith, Walter C.,
Higpging, Harold D,
Montondo, Rolert D,,
Ridajek, Willis 8, Jr.,
Limberg, Earl W,

RNiyan, Crril B,

Keller, Neil,

McFadden, Charles A,
Meaders, George E.,
Muldoon, John F.,
Seott-Smith, Herbert H,, Jr.,
Secruggs, Baxter 8.,
Silvis, Bruce V.,
Suillvan, John L., Jr,,
Bready, \Willlam R,,
Maxwell, James 8,
Swinhoe, Walter A,
Norayke, Dalton L.,
Page, Charles B,
Young, Richard 4., Jr.,
Ziler, Willtam D,
Lewis, Lawrence B.,
Michael, George P,,
Myers, Leonard O,

D¢ Stasto, Bartholomew 7.,
Brown, Thomas W,

10

1150,
1151,
1152,
1153,
1154,
11585,
1156,
11567,
1158,
1150,
1160.
1161.
1162,
1163.
1164,
11435,
1166.
1167,
1108,
1169,
1170,
1171,
1172,
11738,
1174,
11735,
1176.
1177,
1178,
1179,
1180.
1181,
1182,
1183.
1184.
1183,
1188.
1187,
1188.
1180,
1190.
1101,
1192,
11903,
1194,
11905,
1196.
1197.
1198,
11909.
1260,
1201,
1202,
1203.
1204,
1205,
1208.
1207,
1208.
1200.
1210.
1211
1212.

Edger, Robert H,,
Vordermark, Jonathan 8.,
Coppage, Jobn K,,
Butt, Herbert H,,
Carr, Rohert A,
Cullen, Dorsey H.,
Merritt, Bruce,
Metzger, Ralph A,
Webb, Hugh W.,
Field, Harry L., Jr.,
Dgbson, Lawrenece,
Lewitz, Edward R.,
Ratchlen, Richard 4.,
Wantuck, Louis B.,
Raymond, Frederick R.,
Kapp, Ronald A, N
Luman, Ralph A,
Nerman, Roy T,
Snapp, Blbridge L.,
8trong, Leroy,
Wilking, Wallace W, Jr.,
Ergle, Theodore B.,
Nixdorff, James B.,
Ott, John ¥,

Reeder, Jullus C.,
Tummons, Donald D.
Vogel, Richard W,
Scholt, Leonard .,
Archer, Theodore W.,
Evans, David L.,
Grindelt, John R.,
Haood, Ollle A,
Zimmerman, Morrls L.,
Gale, Paul H,

Ross, Marvin A,
8pahr, Delbert D,,
Weaver, Wilburn C.,
Allen, Herbert B.,
Duvis, Mike B.,
MceDivitt, Joseph B,
Shone, Louis A, 24,
Zeltman, Charles F.,
Schreiber, Thomas 8.,
Sheridar, Jobn R,
Campbell, James E,,
Crawford, Richard 1.,
Sullivan, Leonard P,
Boykin, James H.,
Gill, William E.,
Burford, Oscar W.,
Dalton, Elvin,

Hames, William E,,
Marsh, Robert D.,
Miller, Maurice B,
Nelson, Walter §., Jr.,
Webster, Lawrence B.,
Singlauh, John K.,
Sheldon, George C.,
Patterson, Arthur 8., .
Henderson, Walter C,
Mattigon, William R.,
Bogle, James G.,
Petruzel, Frauk,
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Note—Sequence pumber 1251 not used.

. Bck, Harry L.,

. Urban, George X{,,

. Halpin, Danlel E,,

. Kersting, Donald A,

. Karrick, Samuel N, Ir.,
, Salter, Billy B.,

, Reilly, Joseph T,

Spencer, Houek,
Isanc, Lee,

Aitehell, Donglas W,
Holt, Murshall W,

. Knowlton, Willlam A.,
5. Durkin, John W,

Keefer, Robert J.,
Aoore, Allen R,

. Gibhons, Murray F., Jr,
. Varbiol, Michael C.,

. Abrino, Francis B,

. Philiips, Ivan G,

. Jordan, Woodrow W,

. Kitchens, Edward B., Jr,

YVess, Jack H.,

. Cournoyer, Alfred G.,
. Jones, Donald B, Jr.,

Barrett, Charles E,,

. Cameron, Jack B.,
. Kenworthy, Max R.,

Quackenbush, Hareld Q..

. Seldel, Alfred YW,

. Neuhauser, Harry M.

. Snee, Thomas R,

. Flelding, James M, Jr.,

Shallington, Thomas W,,

. Hartley, Joseph M, 24,
. Kleystenber, Willilam R. A.,
. Huebler, Alyron A,
. Bardes, Howard G.,
. Maury, AMeivin M.,
. Young, Roger L.,

. Locke, Rtupert A.,

. Dunavant, George A.,
. Starr, John B.,

. Northup, John R,,

. Staker, Gordon L.,

Shannon, Albert L., Jr.,

. Sargent, Maurice V.,
. Dodge, Joseph A., Jr.,
. Ogara, Herrick J,,

11

1262, Spearman, Francls W.,
1263. La Hatte, Bart W.,
1264. Freceman, Carol J.,
1263, Thigpen, Joseph J.,
1266, Deemns, Ralphk E,,
1207, Poindexter, James A.,
1268, Engquist, Marvin J.,
1260. Haney, Arthur F,,
1270, Rebichaux, Douglas B.,
1271, Grant, Donald C,,
1272, Dearing, Albin P,
1273. Nielsen, Leo J,, Jr.,
1274. Rouse, Edward B., Jr.,
1275, Kinsey, Charles 1.,
1278, Nance, John H.,

1277. Boad, George D,
1278. Downey, Jack W.,
1279. King, Isnac R., Jr,,
1280. Campbell, Harry B.,
1281, Murray, John K.,
1282, Drake, Willlam A,
1283. Tatkan, Thomas L.,
1284. George, Clarence J.,
1283. Hhodes, Fred B, Jr.,
1286. Aaguire, Thomas F.,
1287. Rodberg, Carl ).,
1288, Gaumnits, Percy L.,
1289. Applemsan, Roy E.,
1280. Gardner, Charies E.,
1291, Davis, Felix A,

1292, Paipe, Charles D.,
1293, Whitley, Frederie N,,
1294, Sanders, Earl E.,
1293, Maldels, Albert ¥, Jr.,
1204¢. Zegolis, George D,
1207, Kerns, Merlin C,,
1298, Ward, Theodore B,,
1299, Lutjens, Paul R,
1300. Morrell, John 10,
1301. Fransisco, Floyd L.,
1302, Cash, Raleigh AL,
1303. Matecko, Andy,

1304. Naughton, Francis B,
1303. Stansberry, Ceurad L.,
1308. Hutchlns, Albert G.,
1307. Ermert, Cart L.,
1308, Cumnmings, Hubert G.,

(2y Judge Advocate General's promation list.

00 =1 B Ox W LD KD b

. Burnette, James C.,
Springston, George B.,
. Sheahan, Leonard J.,
Hoffman, Burton E. E.,
. Kimball, John W.,
Lynch, John W,,

. Oeding, Ernst C.,

. Taylor, Carlisle C.,

. Bradley, Barl McG.,

10. Gassle, Donald V.,
11, Smoak, Marlon H.,

AGO 6508

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
117,
18.
19,
20.
21,
22.

Conley, Willlam H,,
Freediand, Sumner,
North, Harris J.,
Myers, Sherry B.,
Husband, Howard O.,
Carmody, John J.,
Race, Anthony J.,
Flynn, Stanley F.,
Hiliss, Robert 0.,
Routledge, Rodham C.,
Drack, Joseph L.,

GO 81
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28, Brown, Maurlee R,
24, Mils, James R, Jr,
25, Baumgarten, John H.,
26, Herrod, Ralph,

27. McElroy, Virgll M,
28, Davis, Jesse €,

29. Cox, William D.,

%0, Schetd, Arthur M,
31. Brown, Edward A,
32, Krieger, Marvin G.,

(38) Chaplaing’ promotion list,

1, Murphy, Charles J.,
2. Hundley, Maury, Jr,,

(4) AMedical Corps promotion list,
1. Kunkle, William ¥,
2. Phillips, Richard J.,

(5) Dental Corps promotion list.

1. Ewart, Ryland K,
Grassle, Ralph M,

»

(8) Veterinary Corps promotion list.

1. Reed, Irvin T.,

b, Alphabetical Usting,
(1)} Army promotion list.

1070. Abbott, Robert N., , Inf
1280, Abrino, Francis B, ,0ra C
877, Ackerman, Donald D., ,0rd ©
772, Ackerman, Samuel M., , CE
169, Ackerson, Duahe W,, , CB
413, Adams, Curtis H,, , Int
84, Adams, Max B, , CHl
786. Adcock, Charles W., , Arty
1004, Aland, Vietor W., . AGC
278, Albreeht, Willlam H., . Avmor
970, Alexauder, Floyd R., , TC
841. Alexander, Robert M., , Int
208. Alfano, Charles P, , Sig C
869, Allotts, Michael ¥, , CB
880. Allen, Carl M., Jr., , ATty
1187. Allen, Herbert B, , Inf
54, Allen, Richard J., , Int
886. Alvey, Eugene H., . Aty
173. Anastases, Heary D, , CB
228, Anderson, David S, , AGC
287. Anderson, David L, , Arty
288. Anderson, John I, , CB
1000. Anderson, Raymond J,, , Inf
17. Anderson, Robert C., , Arty
887. Anderson, Thomas V., , Int
478. Apdrewsen, Walter D., , B
480. Andronovitch, Nicholas, , Inf
728. Applegate, John, , FC
1288. Appleman, Roy E., , MY
1178, Archer, Theodore W., ., FC
156, Arvdery, Edward R, , CE
808, Armstrong, John W., » Int

83, Winkler, Carl B,
34. Todd, Jack R.,

35. Ford, David 8.,

238, Tlelschaker, Willlam,
87. Wilson, Phillp M.,
38. Johnsun, Robert P,,
39. Ivory, Reginald B,
40. Ramsny, Joseph P,
41. Madden, John J,,

3, Achtermann, Ariel H.,

8. Ashly, John D,

3. Murray, George W.,

431,
043,
1071,
543.

Arnhols, Danlel,
Arnold, Samuel M.,
Arnold, Wilfred, Jr.,
Arnptz, Joha P,
Arthur, John B, Jr.,
. Arvin, Paul D,

. Ashley, Charles AL,
. Askren, Willlam B.,
. Asting, Neil J.,
Atking, Robert M.,

. Atkinson, Alfred O,
Atwell, Charles ¥,

. Austin, Benton AMeD.,
. Avery, Barle 8.,
Baer, Joseph C.,

5. Balley, Ernest M.,

. Bailey, Jack L.,

. Balley, John .,

. Balley, McDonald,
Baker, Bertram,
Baker, George W.,
Baker, Phillip H.,
Baldy, Paunl A,
Barber, Henry A., 34,
Barda, James JI.,
Bardes, Howarad G.,
Rardwell, John §.,

. Barker, Walter B.,

. Barnes, Ferris F.,

. Barnes, Roy H,,
Barnes, William 8.,

925. Barphart, Norvel H,,

, Int
, Aromor
. Inf
, Arty
,Oora €
, Inf
, Int
, Arty
. Arty
, BC

, Armor
. CE
, Arty
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467,
1237.
6035,
939.
408,
414.
274.
054,
980.
82.
53¢,
617.
440.
829,
218
823,
263,
879,
348.
621,
22,
717.
3G8.
543,
415.
658.
1020,
1040,
1083.
10435,
708,
3G9.
887,
511,
200.
G649,
399,
221,
785,
783.
T84,
898,
02,
1211,
938.
1277.
6.
3149,
128
883,
362,
T00.
484.

622,
861.
518,
1197,
601,
559.
8886,
863,
837,
1138,
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Barr, Harold E., ,CE 18. Brearley, Joseph W., . ONC
Barrett, Charles E., .0rd C 560. Dreen, Joseph MM, . FC
Barry, James P,, . Arty 180, Bregnard, Adrian L., , Int
Bartlett, Eben B, Jr., . MI 510, Bremer, Ernest K., ., ITC
Barton, Jack V., . Arty 23, Dremer, Willlam R., . Int
Basile, Danlel, . QMC 407. Brenper, Richard J., , QMC
Baskins, Donald E,, , Arty 262. Brewer, Charles A., . AGQC
Bassettl, Henry, . MPC 174, Dricker, Thomar G., . Arty
Batts, George W, . FC 175. Bright, Sterrell J. ., Inf
Baxter, Rogcoe, , QMC 666. Driley, Finos 0, TC
Reachler, Willlam C., , Int 900. Brinkerhof?, Robert, , Arty
Heasley, Willlam 0., , Sig C 130. Britton, Clyde V., . Inf
Beauchamp, Robert J., + QMC 007, Brockway, Ronald 8,, , CB
Decker, Frederick B., ,ora ¢ 370. Brooks, John M., , Int
Behrend, Wilmer R., » Arty 131, Brotherton, Rlchard W., ,CB
Beldler, John, . Arty 307, Broussard, Denls, , 88
Belsky, Jerome, , Ora € 080, Brown, Barrell G., . Arty
Belt, Carl D., , Arty 1082, Brown, Hoit 8., . Int
Bender, Paul C,, . Int 441, Brown, Jack M, , Int
Benit, Dudley J,, . Arty 4. Brown, John L., . Ora €
Benson, Joseph W, . Big © 45. Rrown, Joseph T., , Arty
Berard, Marshall A,, , BigQ 808. Brown, Ross C., . Armor
Berky, FBugene R,, , Armor 724, Brown, Shanron D., , Sig €
Bernard, Joseph L., , Sig ¢ 508. Brown, Stephen D, , Int
Bess, Waldo K., , Int 1149. Brown, Thomas W., . Int
Bethea, Ned R, . Int 398, Broce, Oliver H., . Int
Beyer, Francis D, , CE 283. Brummitt, LeRoy D., . Inf
Bilelio, Joseph W, . Arty 236. Bryan, William C., , Int
Billado, Reginald J., ,» Inf 1003, Bryant, George C., . Inf
Bishop, Matthew F., + AGC 557, Buckley, Gordon D, L M1
Bittikofer, Myron R., . CE 176. Buckler, Jonathan F., , QMC
Bizousky, Charles I, ) In? 709. Buerkle, B, ,SigC
Black, Peter P., , CE 53. Bullton, James P, .Int
Black, Ross F., , Int 105. Bullock, Richerd B., . Int
Blackwell, George C., » QMC 263, Bunch, Herman L., . CE
Blase, Andrew, s Arty 261, Burehard, Henry H., . MI
Bligs, Willlam I, » Cml C 912, Burdett, Allen M,, Jr., . Int
Blodgett, James A, » Arty 1199, Rurford, Oscar W., . AGC
Blount, Charles E., , AGC 975. Durge, Nelson J., . Arty
Blue, Douglas K., . CB 64, Burget, Fronk R., , Int
Bodson, Henry R., , Arty 442, Burke, Allen T., , QMC
Boehmer, William J., » Armor  §48. Burke, Clinton C., Jr., . Inf
Bogavd, Eugene D, , MPC 266, Burke, Joseph F,, , QMC
Bogle, James G., , TC 230. Burlin, Robert B, ,CE
Bolton, Lee B, , Arty 443, Burner, Charles E,, , BigC
Bond, George D, . Int 054. Burns, Franels L, . CB
Dondurant, Joseph 1., , Int 125, Durns, Rebert W., . BigC
Bonner, Edwin D., , 8ig C 152. Burtchael], John W, , Arty
Boomer, Eugene ¥, , Arty 674, Dutler, King 8., , Inf
Boone, James M., . Armor 1153, Butt, Herbert H., . TC
Booth, Maynard B., 83, Byers, Alonzo C., , Arty
Borders, Coleman P., . CB 532, Brers, Carl F., , Inf
Bowen, Wiliam €, Jr, ., Arty 1238, Cameron, Jack B., . MI
Bowles, George AL, , Armor 316, Camm, Frank A, , CE
Boyd, Rebert B., , Inf 1250, Campbell, Harry B., , TC
Boyd, Spurgeon C., ,0rd ¢ 1104, Campbdell, James E., L Arty
Boykip, James H., , OB 872, Canary, George R., VML
Bracey, Kenncth R, . QMC 767. Canella, Charles J., , Int
Bradieyr, William 0., , QMC §73. Carney. Leroy F., , CE
Bradshaw, John F,, , AGC 155, Carpenter, Jack R, , Big €
Brady, James 1., , QMC G28. Carpenter, William R., ,
Branigin, Yames &, , TC Armor
Bready, Willam R., , Ord C 1089, Carr, Chester M., . QMe
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14
882, Carr, James B, , Int 1046,
1154. Carr, Robert A,, , Int 1195,
711, Carraher, Raymond W., , Arty 993,
%91, Carson, Donald G, R 220,
118, Carter, Owen O,, , Ime 483,
808, Carter, William A&, , MPC 117,
850, Caruthers, Lawrence I, Jr., 725.
Arty 1155,
147, Carver, Earl B, , Ord C 93,
%$20. Caserlo, Charles C,, , CB 1308,
1302. Cash, Raleigh M., . QMC 751,
001, Cassidy, Frank I, , CE
1104, Cassidy, Joseph E., » MI 526.
512, Cawthon, Charles R., , Inf 623,
638. Cejka, Oliver J,, , Arty 0689,
797. Chapman, Danlel T, , Arty /70,
1072, Chapmen, Donald L., , §ig € 200,
494, Charbonneau, Ceell K., , Atly 1028,
5860. Chaufty, Joseph V., , CB 855,
209, Chavis, Thomay N, . Arty 1200,
808, Cheatham, Lewis W, , e 1639.
8§80, Cheatham, Willlam L., , AGC 1073,
98. Cherry, Biton K,, , Ord C 791,
1004, Child, Harry M, , CB 637,
134, Childers, Geoorge T, , Inf 222,
612. Chilk, Samuel J., , AGC 88.
785. Christie, Robert M., , Arty 283.
898. Chrlstie, Thomas B., . MC 203,
567. Clccone, Alex M., , CE 171,
$58, Ciralde, Robert I, , QMC 5390,
§00. Clark, Elmer B, , CB 549,
74, Clark, Gilbert G., , QMC 1291,
205. Clay, Frank B., . Armor [15:4:8
763. Cleworth, Barl W, , Artg 838,
959, Click, Ralph M, , Arntor 1188,
737. Coakley, Robert J,, , Arior 460,
420. Coburn, Clarence O., W Sig e 850.
821, Coffman, Howard B, Ir,, L CB 802,
861. Cole, Joln 8., 5 Int 509,
526. Cole, Tom E., , Arty 003.
371. Cellins, Charles D., ,Ord C 7206,
851. Cellins, LeRoy P, Jr, s Int 618,
1022, Collins, Rupert G., , Int £03.
108. Collins, Thomas E., L AGC 473.
100. Colman, Homer H,, + AGC 1148,
24. Combs, Emanuel, Jr,, , AGC
915, Combs, Tyler A,, , MI BO1.
827. Conard, David B,, ., CR 1272,
846, Condit, Ross R, Jr., s Ord 819,
284. Conmnolly, Donnld H., Jr,, yArly 76D,
1101. Conover, Thomas AL, Jr,, , AGC 1208
852, Conway, Alan C,, s MI 800,
1014, Cooley, George M, . AGC 744,
1152, Coppage, John X., . CR 650,
202, Corden, Frederick W., . CH 839.
882, Carey, George H,, , CH 554,
188. Cory, Mark E, Jr., , Int 712
267. Coulter, Jack W,, . TC 935,
1235. Cournoyer, Altred GQ., ,Cml € 446,
802. Covert, John R. M., , Arty 024,
860, Cowan, Bryan, 040F , §ig C 544,
T5L. Cowles, Walter G., , Tat 1100,
444, Cox, Richard F,, , CH 1067,

Crawtord, Richard G., , AGC
Crawford, Richard 1., , CB
Crawley, Jobn L., Jr., , FO
Crarton, Robert B, , Armor
Cronin, Henry T., , Armor
Crosson, Willlam H,, Jr.,, , Arty
Csergle, Louls, , CB
Cullen, Dorsey H., , Armor
Cullinan, Edward J., ., TC
Cummings, Hubert G., , Arty
Cummins, Edward B, R
Cra C
Curndiff, Bllsworth, , Int
Curtis, Elmer P., , Arty
Curtis, Wesley J., , Int
Curtiss, Worth MM, , Armor
Dabl, Niels M, , Int
Dalley, Paul P., ., TC
Dakin, Hollls, , Sig C
Dalton, Elvin, ,Cmi C
Daly, James V., » QuC
Daly, John W., , Ord €
Danlels, Willlam H,, . MI
Dann, Clifford H,, , TC
Dapper, Howard W, , Arty
Darkow, Alwin J., . Int
Davenport, Jnmes M., , Arty
Davengort, John 8., , 0rd C
Davis, Arthur D., . Armor
Davis, Charles 1., , TC
Davts, Clarence E., Ir., , QMC
Davis, Felix A,, , CE
Davis, George N., , QMC
Darvis, ITacey J,, Jdr., , Armer
Davis, Mike B, .CE
Duavis, Steve G.. . Arty
Davis, Tex, . QNC
Davis, Wilhur E., . Arty
Dawson, George P., JIr., , QMC
Day, Leonard R., . Int
DeBusk, larry L., , MPC
DeGooyer, Louis C,, , Arty
Deluca, Arthur J., . Inf.
DeSaussure, B. ., Jr.,, , Arty
DeStasto, Bartholomew T\, P
CB
Dean, Elmer W., . FC
Dearing, Albin P, , Tot
Debes, Dale A., . Arty
Deems, Harold E., , Arty
Deems, Ralph E., , Arty
Degyansky, Willlam, , Arty
del Rosarle, Ambrocio, ; FC
Delia, Anthony, , CB
Desrochers, Real H., , AGC
Dickey, Dergio V., , 1ot
Dickson, Robert J., , Que
Dillon, Jobn F., , QMC
Dilworth, Joel J., , Arty
Dingeman, David R., ,MPC
Diott, Theodore J., , Int
Dobson, Lawrence, , QMC
Dodge, Harland L., , 88
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1260.
812,
728,

38.
745.
1278,
401,
1282,
149,
547
1091,
1254,
25.
148,
1114,
831.
478,
1225,
24,
485,
883,
£98.
156.
1218,
11a0.
188.
19.
763,
101,
002,
79,
446,
506.
482,
333.
7535.
100,
285,
1268.
1171,
878.
1307.
1108.
828,
1019,
1179,
242,
434,
363.
748.
718,
230,
92.
871,
300,
517,
682,
1118,
849,
41,

15

Dodge, Joseph A, Jr,, . Stg ¢ 1159,
Doherty, Robert M, . AGC 1044,
Don Leavy, Alphonsus K., R &,

QMC 166.
Doswell, Gray, . CE 27,
Douglass, Francis L., ., AGC 545,
Downey, Jack W., , Armor 447,
Drake, Raymond J., , Armor 651,
Drake, Willam A., . Ing 80.
Dretss, Bdward, , Arty 313,
NuBois, Edmunad L., , Arty 814,
Duekwall, Richard L., , Arty 944,
Dunavant, George A., , Int 854,
Dunecan, Carl 0., .Sig ¢ 508.
Duncan, Herbert L., , QMC 593,
Duncan, James B., . Armor 670.
Danlap, Howard F,, . Arty 571.
Duon, George XK., , Armor 250,
Durkin, John ., , Sig ¢ 879,
Dwan, John €, 2d, , Int 1301,
Dwight, Willlam A, . Armor 837,
FEnrnest, Clyde T., , CB 135,
Eaton, Harry E., , Arty 1204,
Eaton, Richard I, . AGC 384,
Eck, Harry L., , Ora C 12,
Fudger, Robert H., ,0rd C 448.
Edrington, Bethell, Jo,, , Int 786.
Edwards, Willlam M., , Auc 1035,
Egeler, Ivan P., . QC 328,
Etlers, Harry C., , TC 1183.
Elcher, Roger A., ,AlpC 4935,
Einhkaus, Gordon M, , Arty 118,
Elam, Charles R,, Jr., , Arty 1119
Blam, George T., , QMC 257,
Elder, Edwin W., Jr., , Int 177,
Bllis, Harry 11, , Armor 638.
Ellison, Clarles T, , QMC 838.
Eiting, JYebn R., , Armor 1200,
Eney, Jon K., . Int 408,
Engquist, Marvin J,, . Ing 2T,
Engle, Theodore B., , Arty 1288,
Erickson, Karl F., ,Cml C 136.
Ermert, Carl L., . Int 521,
Ergpamer, Florian J., , Int 715,
Espelin, Oscar E., , Inf 449.
Evang, Byrne A., , Arty 890.
Evans, David L., .FC 1284,
Evans-Smith, William, , Ing 932.
Everett, Burton N., , Int 474,
Ewald, Wililam, , Int 504,
Fair, Charles H., , MPC 1036,
Fairbanks, Russel! M., ,Arty 13228
Falls, Bruce T., , Arty 1‘]_9‘8"
Fant, Glenn E., . Armor "gi
Farmer, Herman M., , QMC 738,
Farasworth, Thomas H., , Int  3g7
Farrell, Thomas J., Jr., L BigC o g7y,
Feeney, Clinton, , Arty 383.
Fenill, Vasco J., , Armor 168,
Fetterman, Ulysses G., . AGC 252,
Fewster, James P, Jr., . 716,

QMO 600,
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Fleld, Harry L, Jr., , O Q
Fielding, James M., Jr,, , Int
Figuerca, Maximitiane, , Int
Fiil, John V., . Sig ¢

Finke, John G. W, ., Int
Fischer, Frank 0., . Arty
Fishback., Jesse L. LeR., R
Flegeal, Foster T, . Armor
Fickinger, Flmer E., , Int
Flint, Ge rge, . 8ig ¢

Flook, Kenneth G., . Big C
Flor Cruz. Pedro R., ot
Florimont, Fred 8., . AGC
Flynn, Thomas P, , AGC
Fordysee, Robert C., .AGC
Foster, Hugh P., Jr, . 8izg ¢
Foster, Robert W, Jr, . QMC
France, Dougtas C., Jr., . Arty
Frankiin, Ralph H, . MPC
Franslseo. Floyd L., . QMC
Franz, Robert W,, . AGC
Frazier, Julius 0., .CE
Freeman, Carol 1., . Int
Fref, John K., . Arty
Fricdman, William, . Int
Frutchey, Russell W, , MI
Fry, Arthur W,, . Int

¥ry, Charles A,, Jr,, . CE
Cagne, Albert A, . Int

Gale, I'aul H., . M

Gales, Richard C., » Armor
Gatlacher, Danlel P, , Inf
Gallow, Arthur J,, . Arty
Galleway, John 0., . Arty
Galloway, Neal C,, ,Arty
Ganer, Georze J., . Armor
Garay, Stephen L., . Armor
Gariner, Charles E,, , CR
Gardner. Robert P, , Arty
Ganlt, Benjamin J., . 88
Gaumnitz, Perey 1., , Arty
Gayne, Arthur G, . Armor
Geens, Mauriee W, . M
Geery, Bly B, . CE

Gehim, Edwin A, , Arty
Gelst, Russell C, Jr, , Armor
George, Clarence J.. . QMC
Georgla, Ellis G., . CE
Gerfen, Herbert E., . QMC
Gerrellg, Travis A, , Int
Ghiz, Edward M, . Int
Gibbons, Murray F., Jr., , Int
GHl, Willlam F.. . Cml C
Gillts, John ., . MPC
Gillmors, Willlam K., , Arty
Gliman, James W, , Armor
Girtman, John C., Jr., ,Sig ¢
Gitlin, Saul, . Int

Gizzi, Ernest P,, ,0rd ¢
Gladson, James F., . Int
Glisson, Roy, Ir., » AGC
Glock, Robert W, , FC
Godlrey, Clarence M., , Sig C
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178,
672,
1120,
110,
817.
89,
872,
243.
887.
813,
1271,
639.
863,
684,
141,
450,
870.
1008.
1023,
1074,
378.

987,
1180.
7786,
1056,
920,
182,
550,
071,
160,

5.

853.
800,
G8.
121,
566.
498.
758,
542
1218.
840.

309,
1201.
179,

1269,
0629,
83.
157,
364,
158,
988,
101,
842,
781,
28,
585,
1079,
400,
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Goldberg, Seymour L., , Int 451, Harrison, Ivan H, , Armor
Gordon, James H,, , Int 8§98. Hart, Eugene D, s Arty
Gordy, Stephen E,, , Arty 408, Hartel, Guntber B, , MY
Gorton, Ellis H,, » MI 1248, Hartley, Joseph M., 2d, , AGC
Gosman, Wiltlam M., . Arty 301. Hartman, Glenn W, ., TC
Goudrenu, Albert D, ¢ Ing 018. Hartman, Robert B, ,TC
Gould, Harold B, , Int 8§04. Havel, Frank L., ,0rd C
Gower, Wilford D, ,Ing 1102, Hawkins, James J,, Jz,, , CR
Graliove, Maxwelf, , Arty $13. Haydock, Charles L., Jr., 5
Grabam, Erwin M, Jr., ,0ra Arty
Grant, Donald C., , Arty 1109. Hays, Edwin 8. 8, Jr, .
Gray, Samuel, 4th, , Int Cmt C
Grebinger, Charles J., , QMC 978, Hays, Stanley, , Int
Green, Carl E,, , Inf 102, Healy, Frank C,, ,0rd ¢
Green, Cyril C., , FC 119. Healy, James G., . Arty
Greenberg, Norman D, , Arty 82, Hearlek, Yames G., ,Sig €
Greer, Jobn C, , Armor 691, Hechinger, Russell W, . QMC
Gregory, Berulee B., , MPC 1015. Hege, Felix D, . Armor
Gribbous, Willlam L., , MI 784, Hempling, Leonard J., , Inf
Giice, Stephen H., , IC 1209, Henderson, Walter C,, , CB
Grifin, Gerald E, Sr, 01010283, 289. Hendrer, 134 V., Jr., , AGC

Armor 210. Hendrleks, Thomas A., . Sig ¢
Grimshaw, Charles M., , Armor 822, Hennessy, Edward J., . Inf
Grindell, Jobn R, « Int 20. Hertst, BEdward, Jr., , CB
Grinnell, Richard A., .ord C 831, Herdener, Willlam R,, , ATty
Grisctl, Walter B, , Int 13. Herndon, James N., . QMO
Gross, Martin L., . MPC 843. Herring, Jawes C,, , Ord C
Gruber, Charles N,, . AGC 1037. Mess, Frederick W., , Arty
Guenther, Robert A, , Int 452, Heuberger, Newton J., , Inf
Gueymard, Joffre L., , Int 1038. Hewltt, Merritt L., , Armor
Gunderman, George, Jr., , 608, Hicks, John J., , QMC

QMO 231, Hicks, Willlam L., , QMC
Gunderson, Coleman G, . 11245, Higging, Harold D, , Arty

MPC 2768. Higging, James M., , CE
Gust, Danlel G, , Int 250, Hillman, Robert G., ., CB
Guzick!l, Raymond A., s IC 053. Hilty, Robert L., , Inf
Hnggard, Neal B, , CB 880. Hinner, Ralph BE., , AGC
F¥laley, Donald W., ,Te 142, Hoag, James ., , QMC
Hall, Arnold L., . 8ig € 286, Hodges, Willlam H,, , CE
Hall, George A, Jr., . TC 120, Hogrefe, Walter W, , CE
Hall, Graham 8., ,0rd € 892, Holland, Roseoe C., , €8
Hgll, Norman L., . OB 864. Holland, Sam R, , Int
Halpln, Daniel B., . Inf 910, Holleubeck, Thomas A., , CE
Hawblen, Archelaus L, Jr., , 103. Hollis, Charles E., ,0rd C

Inf. 822. Hollis, Jesse B., Jr., , Arty
Hamblin, James M., ,0rd © 412, Folm, George P., , 0rd €
Hames, Willlam E., . AGC 480, Holmar, Yawremes MM, f
Hammond, Harold C., , Arty Armor

. Hammond, Homer I1., , Armor 1028, Holmes, Eugene J,, , Arty

Haney, Arthor 7., s Int 1030. Holmes, Willlam B, , Arty
Hansen, George R., , Arty 1223, Holt, Marshall W, ,0m8 €
Hansen, John C., , Int §96. Holzbach, Henry E., Ir,, , IC
Uansen, Adellon F., , Arty 275. Homburg, Albert H., Jr,, , CB
Hanson, Russell H., , CB 1181. Hood, Ollle A, , Inf
Xard, Willlam 11, , Int 945, Hooker, Howard C., , Armor
Margls, James, . AGC 1047. Horn, Robert L., Jr., , QMC
Harmeling, Heary, Jr., ,Int 1013, Horowicz, Leo 8., . Arty
Harris, Barton L., , CB 961, Houchin, Edward L., , Ord €
Harris, Man E, , Armor 192, Hough, Miies E., . Inf
Harris, Martin H,, Jr,, , MI 637, Hougland, Arnold L., , AGC
Harris, Victor W,, , Int $86. Housman, Walter B., , QMC
Harrls, Zed C, + Arty 531, Hubbard, Giles B., . CE
Harrison, Donald L., , Arty 1248, Fuebdler, Myron A, ,8ig €
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483,
59.
246,
150,
30.
277,
867,
1087,
247.
344,
7.
1308.
1048.
193,
1221,
180.
264.
614,
84,
608,
972,
121,
991,
3054,
829.
46.

514.
858.
80.
687.
232,
845,
801,
1236,
816,
323,
181,
855,
805,
619.
840,
1232,
640.
858.
1005.
409.
381.
110.
181,
11635,
212,
1217,
804,
302.
778,
1226,
6.
1130,
1083.
867.
1008.
720.

17

Huffman, George H,, ,TC 1230.
Hughes, Fredrick X, , Armor [:33:
Hughey, Eugene V., , NPC 1297,
Fulsey, Alvin, , QMC 1218,
Hunt, Joseph P, , e 382,
Hunt, Milton T., Jr., . Armor 1048,
TTunt, Wheeler H,, . Armor 322,
Hanter, William D., . TC 1075,
Hurley, Frederick J,, ,Cl C 7.
Hurst, Hudson R., . QMC 1279,
Huston, Phllip S,, ,8igC 182,
Hutchins, Albert G., , Int 143,
Irvine, Richard H., AGC 1275,
Trving, Richard R., . Armor 840.
Isane, Lee, , Arty 1233,
Tuliucei, Thomas P., , Arty 627,
Jackson, Fred O, + Armor 183.
Jackson, James X, Jr., , Arty 162,
Jackson, Joseph J., , Ing 1247,
James, Lee B., Arty
James, Lee B, . Inf 1113
James, Richard L., ,CE 208,
Jelsma, Meredith ., , FC 1043,
Jewell, Benjamin A., ,Int 1224,
Johnson, Gordon W, , Ora ¢ 303,
Johnson, Kenneth A, L., R 301.

Armor 4031,
Johnson, Max K., , Int 1088.
Johnson, Ray AL, , QMC 233.
Johnson, Raymond C., , QuMe 555,
Johnson, Robert H., , Int 921,
Johnston, Robert 1, , Arty 6735.
Johnstone, Yohn C., , Armor 122,
Jones, Bernice F., L Ora C 244,
Jones, Donald B,, Jr., , Ora ¢ 1031
Jones, BEdwin W, . oMC 805.
Jones, Harry L., Jr., , FC 865.
Jones, Laurence VY., , Sig © 832,
Jones, Ralph K., , Arty 248,
Jones, Ulysses G., Jr., , Arty 1243.
Jones, Willard L., , Arty 518.
Jordan, Linwood T, , Arty 807.
Jordan, Woodrow W, , Armor 862,
Joseph, Vern L., , Inf 632,
Joyce, Thomas 7., ,TC
Junker, Harry 8., , AGC 1018,
Justice, Willinm C., . Armor 63,
Kaeczynskl, Edward J., . AGC 1044,
Kafter, Theodore, , QMC 078,
Kane, Bidward 7., , MPC 3609,
Kanp, Ronald A, , Int 1030.
Karkalas, Arthur A., , Biz € 58,
Karriek, Samuel N, Jr,, , Int 1080,
Karstedt, Warren H., , TC 458.
Kean, Marshall P, Jr,, , Arty 1041,
Kean, Stephen 1., , AGC 830,
Keefer, Robert J., . QMC 868,
Kelser, Carl P, Jr., , Armor 268.
Keller, Neil, , AGC 880,
Keltz, Charles K., , MPC 258,
Kemm, Robert R., , Int 422,
Kempf, ¥Frank J., , FC 1024,
Kennedy, Cary A, Jr., , TC 881,
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Kenworthy, Max R., . Tof
Keogh, David 7., « AGC
Kerns, Merlin C., cMPC

Kersting, Donald A, . Armor
Kief, Leon A., LCme
Kihlgren, Azel G., - AGC
Kimmitt, Joseph 8., , Arty
Hing, Gilbert w., , Int
King, Harold €., . M1
King, Isaae R., Jr., . Arty
King, John J., Jr., . QMC
King, Warren ., . QMC
Kinsey, Charles H., ., Arty
Kish, William E., , Arty
Kitchens, Edward B, Jr., , Int
Kitto, George J., . Int
Kleiman, I.eo, . AGC
Klelper, Adelbert F., . QMC
Kleysteuber, William R. A., '
CE
Kloos, Edward J., .OrdC
Klunder, Joseph D., , TC
Knepp, Lester J., . Armor
Knowlton, Willlam A, , Armor
Koch, Bruee C., ., CB
Kocber, Kenneth T, , MY
Kobler, Otto P., .CE
Kopischkie, Carl E., . Arty
Kosiorek, Stephen T., , Arty
Kosmacki, Leon F,, , Arty
Krause, Nelson, , QMC
Kravitz, James, . Arty
Krebs, Charles A, , Inf
Kruger, Carl W., , QMC
Kudrna, James F., . Arty
Kubn, Ernest G,, . MPC
Kundert, Reumond B, , AGC
Kunkle, Paul A., . B8
Kyle, David McV,, . Arty
La latte, Bart W., , Int
Lambard, Massey S., . IC
Lambert, Frank P, Sr., , CB
Lampman, George I. R., . Int
Landry, Walter I, Jr., y
Armor
Lane, John R, . Armor
Langbein, Leland H., . QMC
Langendort, Willlam H,, QA
T.angley, Henry G., . FC
Larson, Louls A, , Ord C
Largon, Robert W., . TC
Lau, Ernest V., , Ord C
Laudieri, Mario F,, , Ord C
Lawrence, Albert W., . QMC
Layton, Vietor T., ,» TC
TLes, Thomas R., Jr., , Arty
Lee, James H., , Armor
Lee, Witliam J., , TC
Lentz, Valentine, s Int
Lesowitz, Edward, ,0raC
Levick, Warren N., . QMC
Levitt, Robert, , Int,
Lewls, James N, . Arty
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1148,
1099,
1161,
284.
1128,
57,
281,
680,
225.

1253,
i2e.
837,
815.
85.

31,
017,
0.
454.
154,
847,
104,
81,

7.
1166,
1200,
10680.
417,
432,
339.
551,
722,
318.

984,

790.
80.
269,
1590.
1.

1286,
789.
514,

1205.
078,
750.

94,
633.
810,
268,
918,

1202,
410.
168,

964,
282,
792,
120,
1803.
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Yewis, Lawrence B, . AGC 841, Materd, Joseph T., , Arty
Lewis, Norman D., . Armor 1210, Mattison, Willlam R., .Sig ¢
Lewitz, Edward R, . MPC 1250. Maury, Melvin M, , TC
Lilly, Grady F., . Arty 1139, Maxwell, James 8, ,CB
Limberg, Earl W, . Arty 480. Mays, Raymond R., . CB
Limbocker, Thomas B, . AGC 42, McBane, Robert B, . AGC
Lines, Raymond E,, . AGC 842, McBride, Franels G., . CE
Litman, Leonard R., ., AGC 184. McBride, George H., ,0rd Q¢
Livingston, Douglas AL, , 920, McBroom, James F,, . Int

8ig C 1083, McCahill, William ¥, Jr., M
Locke, Rupert A, , OB Inf
Locke, Waterman J., .TC 708, McCallum, Robert 8., . MPC
Loesing, Veroon T., , CE 1025, MeClary, William T., L MPC
Long, Roymond J,, , CB 403. McClome, John G, . CB
Longacre, David R, Jr, , 433, McCloskey, John A., ., TC

Arnior 72. McClung, James A, . SigC
Lonseth, Clayton O., ,0rd ¢ 540. McClure, John, Jr., , CB
Loos, Cart O, . Arty 541. McConnell, George K., .TC
Larenz, Nobert M., , Int 40. McCormick, Leonard K, R
Lovecchio, Guy F., , AGC Armor
Luw, Robert J., , Arty 779. MeCracken, Reed J., . ATty
Lowe, Milton C., Lo ¢ 1006. McCrorey, James L., Jr., . Int
I.owry, Everett B, Jr., , Int 826, McCullar, Francis M,, . Int
Lucas, Peyton R, , Arty 217. MeCuskey, Clarence P, » AGC
Lucey, George A, . Armor 832, McDermott, George J., . CE
Luman, Ralph M, , Int 11890, McDivite, Joseph B., , Armor
Tutjens, Paul R, , Inf 1021. MeDonald, Joseph E,, Ir, .
Lutz, Chriatlan C., , cn Arty
Lyach, James H., , AGe 195. McDonnell, Willam D, , Inf
Lynch, Robert H., , Inf 703. McDowell, Robert V., . Arty
Lyon, John J., , QMC 808. McElroy, Cecll B, Jr., . TC
MacCloskey, Robert W., , Inf 687, McEvoy, Jobn P., , Cm1 C
MacCord, Howard A.,. ,CB 730. McFEvoy, Richard T, , Inf
MacDonald, Daniel A, Jr., , 693, McEvoy, Robert W, .0rd C

CBE 1131. McFadden, Charles A, . Arty
MncMillan, Latimer W, Jr, , 704, McGarvey, Richard ., 58

Big C 563, McGee, Dale F,, Jr., , Int
Maey, Melvin C, , Arty 270. McGlamery, Thornton, .
Maddox, John C,, , AGC Armor
Madsen, Archie T, . QMC 89. McGuinness, James F,, B
Madsen, Owen A, 81, ,AGC Arty
Magruder, Lawson W,, Jr., , T47. McHenry, Heunry 1., , TC

Inf 752, MclInunis, Herrin B, ,0rd C
Maguire, Thomas ., , TC 86. Mclntosh, Charles A, Jr,, . FC
Major, Ralph B., , QMC 870. McKeown, Howard ¥, ., CE
Major, Thomas H., . Inf 670, MecMahon, John A, , MPC
Maldels, Albert I, Jr., , Int 201, McMahon, Lesiie W, , Arty
AMaling, Reobert O, , Arty 1010, MecMinn, Walter P, » MPC
Malley, Walter ¥, ,Ord ¢ 423. McXNaily, George J., , Big €
Malone, James H,, , AGC 760. McWhinney, Willlam W, .
Afanley, Murray E., , TC Arty
Mann, Frank L., , CB 503, Meacham, Joseph R., s Arty
Manuel, Ralph E,, , Int 832, Mead, Charles B, , Armor
Marazzini, Beranrd I, , M1 1132, Meaders, George B, , Int
Marsh, Rebert D, , Int 43. Meggs, Ernest 1., , Int
Murtell, Louis B, , AGC 857, Mellus, Donald C., , TC
Marthingen, Willlam H., . 0504, Mellett, Earle C., , CR

0rd ¢ 1038, Melvin, George H., Jr., ,8igC
Martin, Henry H., Jr., , CR 470. Mepard, George L., , Armor
Martin, 8am B, , QMC 760. Merendo, Fellx V., , Int
Martin, Willlam T., Jr., , Int 0553, Meredith, Willlam P, . Armor
Massoglia, Martin P, ,Cml € 47. Merrell, 7. Sterling, , CB
Matecko, Andy, , Int 1158. Merritt, Bruce, , Int
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892, Mertel, Bdward M, » Int 38%.
1157, Metzger, Ralph A, , FC 5635,
761. Mever, Stewart C., , Arty 1204,
1148. Michael, George P, , TC 662,
888. Michaelson, Franklrn J., , Arty 1242,
815, Miles, Jesse R., Jr., , Int 841.
88. Miles, Ralph F,, , Armor 196,
304, Miller, Amzie E., . Armor 14.
976. Mfiler, Donald L., , Arty
$33. Miller, Floyd R., . Armor 884,
705, Miller, John E, . AGC 1273,
1088. Miller, Joseph G. K, Jr, . 1008,
Arty 1172,
587. Miller, Leo W., , Sig C 826,
1203, Miller, Maurice B., , Sig € 456,
436. Miiler, Paul C., . Inf 1141,
1105. Mills, Eriec R, Jr., , Inf 1187.
739, Minnlek, Cole W, , Int 1051,
287, Mirakian, Peter, , Int 733,
292, Mirras, Peter W., . 8igC 510,
278, Mitchell, Barry H., . FC 1258,
1222, Mitchell, Douglas W.. , Int 310,
1057. Mitchell, George R., , Int 95,
824. Mitchell, Joseph U, , Int 580,
£85. Mitehell, Marvin E., , Int 875,
80. Mix, Stanley M., , Iut 12061,
223. Mixon, Sidney T., , Inf 49,
840. Moberg, Wesley O., Lord © 609.
11268. Montondo, Robert D., , AGC 808,
1227. Moore, Allen R, , 0rd C 902,
778. Moore, Frank L., , 88 827.
748. Moore, Gene D, . 8ig C 618,
172, Maore, Willlam T, Jr, , 1100,
QMC 1173,
227, Moran, Edward E,, , 8ig C 472,
1002, Morgan, Charles 4., Jr, , 749,
Cml C 1142,
B81. Morgan, Dale Y., , Atty 1292,
207. Morgan, Ralph L., , AGC 211,
§23. Mork, Carl L., , CE 187.
573. Morningstar, Alan AL, . TC 598
1800. Morrell, John R., . CE 999,
163. Morrigon, Thomas E., , Sig ¢ 1108,
488, Morse, Ulrich J., , Int 989,
455, Mountain, Earle, , Arty 479,
883. Mowbray, Jay B,, . Int 808,
611. Moyer, Lawrence R., . CE 437.
1133, Muldoon, John F., . AGC 677,
1083. Munson, Orville O., . CE 1060,
887. Murchison, Lewis N., , FC 1052,
806. Murphy, Willlam F., . TC 235,
987. Murray, Douglas C.. . Int 82
1281, Murray, Jobn K., ,0rd C 1208.
81. Myers, C. B., . Tof 731,
1147. Myers, Leonard O., . Int 3435,
1. Nagy, Ernest A,, ,CE 740,
1276. Nance, Jobn H., , Arty 198,
807, Nast, Walter H., , Armor 199,
1304. Naughton, Franels B., , Int 144,
1086, Naylor, Myrel B, ,ora ¢ 920,
8. Neafus, Holady C., Jr.. , QMC 56386.
402. Neale, William D., s Atty 816,
81 Neely, Willlam W., , Arty 671.
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Nelman, Robert ¥., Jr,, . Armor
Nelgon, Joseph W., , Int
Nelson, Walter 8., Ir., , M1
Neu, Warren E., , Bige
Neuhauser, Harry M, . Int
Nevious, George 3., , Inf
Newman, James B, 3d, . CB
Newmaag, Maneel L, Sr., »
AGC

Nicholson, Eugene C., . QMC
Nielsen, Leo J., Ir., , Int
Niland, Willlam 1., . Armor
Nixdor!t, James B., , SigC
Nolan, Willls, , Int
Norberg, Archie B., . Armor
Nordyke, Dalton Lo, , Int
Norman, Roy T., , 8igC
Norris, Charles A., . AGC
Norris, Otis L. B, . MI
Norris, Willard, . CE
Northup, John R,, . Arty
Nossaman, Warren E., , Inf
Nowe, Charles F.. . Int
O'Connell, John, . QMC
O'Counor, Maurie. W, . CB
O’Gnra, Herrick J., . B8
Otigher, Howard L, , Int
Oflson, Robert B., , Arty
O'Malley, John F., , Int
O'Nesl, Wilton K., ., Arty
O'Riordan, Charles P., , QMC
Ostner, Charles F,, . Arty
Ott, Clifford 8., . CB
Ott, John F., , Arty
Owen, Charles J., , CB
Packmnp, James L., , Int
Page, Charles E., . AGC
Paine, Charles D,, .CE
Panneek, Theodore W., , Arty
Park, Andrew, 4th, , Int
Parker, Donald R, . QMQ
Parker, Harold E,, , Arty
Parmer, Glenn G., , Arty
Parrigh, Dudley T., , Armor
Parsons, Jobn L, . CE
Parsons, Marcus L., s Arty
Parthum, Alfred H., Jr., . QMC
Pagsman, James T., . QAIC
Pate, Ralph R., , Int
Pate, Ror H., , Int
Patritch, John J,, . Int

. Patten, Raymond L., . MPC
Patterson, Artbur S., Ord C
DIatterson, Frank B., ., TC
Patterson, Joseph H., , Int
Peck, George A, Jr., .Cml C
T'eek, Robert P, O , QMC
Peeples, Edward T., . Arty
Pegrom, Howard AL, . TC
Delffer, Robert D., . QMC

Int

Penninga, Willlam J., N
Derna, Francis J., , CB
Perrey, Raphacl B., , Big C



GO 81

15.
86s.
50,
1212,
330.
G534,
208.
T41.
1231,
374.
280.
574,
238,
£08.
1110.
432,
3.
1267,
515,
833.
1088,
331,
588,
457,
259,
4106,
78.
311,
346.
505,
260.
287,

1240.
872,
137.
305.
858.
300.
299,

1162,
856,
838,
820,
239,
204,
524.
782,
458.

1164.
GB88.
957,

1174,

1121,
834.
£843.
424,
425,

1122,

1219,
213,
847.
104,

20

Perron, Henry ¥, . QMO 359,
Perry, Alexander, , QMC 67.
Peterson, Willfam ., , Arty  BS1,
Petrazel, Frank, , Int 426.
Phair, Tom 8., s Int 1097.
Phelps, Max W., , MPC 048.
Phelps, Robert E,, . Int 844.
Phitiips, Adolph H., , Int 817.
Phillips, Ivan G., , Int 1285,
Phillips, Wayne N., . Atty 408.
Plerce, Benjamin 7., . CE 764,
P'ierce, Orvitle W, , Arty 279,
Plerce, William A, , Int
Plerpont, Wilson R, . Int 295,
Pietsch, Willlam H., Jr., , Int 719
Pitt, Stanton, , FC 1017.
Flapp, Paul V., » TC 9.
Poindexter, James A., , Arty 1127,
Pomeroy, John W., . Arty 507,
Porter, Charles B, , AGC 500,
Porter, James H., , Int 10064,
Pratt, Charles H,, , QMC 812,
Prescott, Dana 8., ,8igC 8235,
Prescott, Elmo, , QMC 188,
Irescott, Jullan P, . MI 421,
Preston, Deforest M,, , AGC 810,
Price, Calvin, Jr, . CB 081,
Priddy, Ceeil T, , Int 459,
Prinee, Raymond D., , Int 880.
Prochaska, Ralph E., ., CB 732,
Parkitt, Claude H,, , Arty 031,
Puatnam, George W., JIr., , 927,

Arty 1270,
Quackenbugh, Harold G., , Int 1118,
Qulck, Gaorpe 8., . 0rd ¢ 1287,
Quinn, Willlam J,, Jr., M1 774
Quint, Rey T, Ir., , TC 1000,
Raab, Russell K., . AGC 581.
Racek, John E., , 8ig C 164,
Rafferty, Jobhn A, , TC 1184,
Raichlen, Richard A, , FC 808.
Raley, Mannle 1., . 8ig ¢ 1018.
Ramirez, Augustin A., . Ing 1274,
Ramsey, Bdward I, , Int 708,
Ramsey, Willlam L., , QMG 044,
Rankin, John A, . Armor 813,
Rathmann, Ernest A., , Arty 1128,
Raty, Maymond, 8ig C 286,
Raulin, Ernest C,, Jr., . Slig ¢ 394,
Raymond, Frederick R, ., TC 883,
Reagin, Charles E., . TC 1218.
Recher, Fred S., ord ¢ 0996,
Reeder, Julius C., , Inf
Reel, Rolang D, L, Ora ¢ 1204.
Reese, Frellnen, , CB 271
Regner, Wiiliam 7., , Int 1950,
Rehkonf, George D, , Int poon
Reld, John E., , Int 48,
Reld, Robert J., ,0rd ¢ 707.
Rellly, Joseph K., L 8lg ¢ 735,
Rellly, Robert S,, , Arty 188.
Reinert, Joseph C., , MPC 1103,
Retts, James T,, , Arty 1088,

Remcle, Jack ., . Arty
Renn, Walter L., Jr., ., TC
Rettgers, Forrest 1. , Arty
Reynoclde, Edward, . AGC
Reynolds, Emmitt R, . Sig C
Rernolds, Harold K., . MPC
Reynolds, James M., . Ce
Rhea, Willlam 7., LIC
Rhodes, Fred B, Jr., . MI
Rice, Elward 8., s Arty
Richards, Hartzel 1., . Arty
Riehards, Horace 8. E, ,
Armeor
Richards, John .. . AGC
Richmond, Eimball R.. , Armor
Rick, Marshall, . FC
Rickman, Edgar A, , Int
Riddlek, Willis 8, Jr.. , Arty
Rider, Vernon R., . AGC
Riedel, Philip H., Jr., , Arty
Riedley, Earle C., , Int
Riggin, George B., , AQC
Riley, Jacob L., Jr., , Inf
Riley, James A, , Int
Riley, John E,, . TC
Robbins, Tee D, ,TC
Robbins, Robert A., , Inf
Roherson, Bruce W., , TC
Roberts, Arthur ., ,CB
Roberts, Charles M., , CE
Roberts, Horace L., . BigcC
Roberts, Thomas O., . TC
Robichaux, Douglas B., , Arty
Robison, Joseph E., Jr., L, e
Rodberg, Carl M., , CB
Roe, Theodore W, .CB
Rogers, Chariles R., , ¥nf
Ronningen, Johan O, , MI
Rose, Ming, , FC
Ross, Marvin A. , Arty
Ross!, Aldo R., , Sig C
Rounds, Raymond B., , Arty
Rouse, Edward B., Jr.. , Arty
Rowan, John L., , Arty
Rupp, Charles A., ,SigC
Rupple, Harry ¥\, , CE
Ryan, Cyril B, . Inf
Ryan, James L, . FC
Ryan, Peter T., ,8ig C
Saari, Albert E., ,CB
Salter, Billy RB., , Int
Sammis, Frederick A, Jr, .
Arty
Sanders, Barl B., . Inf
Sanger, Ned, , AQC
Sargent, Maurlce V., ,0rda €
Savan, Jules, , ATty
Sawyser, Ferdinand F., , QMC
Sawyer, Kenneth T., . CE
Sagre, Gordon E., , Inf
Schnefer, Robert G., . Arty
Schat, Frank L., I, ,Cml &
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864,
118
694,
1192,
44.

678,
990.
1111,
842,

1081,
1134,

1135,
887.
1241,
1027,
460.
1117,
407,
867,
75,
1245,
1258,
627,
504,
558,
1030,
1207.
1103,
16.
569,
53.
318,
1190,
429,
1123
8490,
1042,
11386,
1076,
481,
377
1206,
860,
824,
798.
462,
838,
833,
914,
1011,
151,
463,
720.
2
1124,
583,
1188,
1243,
214,

21

Schmidat, Hugh F., ,0rd C 685,
Schocberl, George A, ,0eaC 1177,
Schrecengost, Howard, . Int 1185,
Schreiber, Thomas 8., , Sig € 114,
Schroeder, Xeonard T, Jr, , 1202,

Armor 742,
Schuck, Elwin G, . Arty 863,
Schwab, Raymond H.,, . QMC 1220,
Schwartz, Elwoeod G, . Atty 1001
Secogging, James E., Jr, ., 240.

Armor 1257,
Scott, Fred W, , Arty 1305.
Scott-Smith, Herbert H,, Jr., , 874,

Inf, 1065,
Scruggs, Baxter 8, , Arty 12385,
Scudder, Willis B., , Arty 33.
Setdel, Alfred W, ,O0rd C 708.
Seignious, George 3., , Armor 272.
Seip, George R., . Arty 133.
Seipel, Frank E., , CB 334.
Bettles, Heary D., , Int 127,
Sawell, Donald Af., , Inf 201.
Sexton, Morrell R., . Int 115,
$hallington, Thomas W, ,Inf, 892,
Sbannon, Albert L., Jr., , Arty 073,
Shaw, Arthur R., , Arty 314,
Bhaw, Luther D., ,0rd C 602,
Shearer, Robert ¥, , AGC 1020
Sheen, Charles ¥, ,TC 111,
Sleldon, George C., , MPC 305,
Sheridan, John R, . Int 1169,
Sherron, Albert E,, , MBEC 1112,
Shields, Lem W., , Ing 107.
Shifiet, Kenneth E., , Sig C 873,
Shoemnker, Joseph A., , Int 130.
Shone, Louls &, 24, , Arty | a6,
8hort, Guy S, , CR 922,
Showalter, James F., , TC 11317,
Shute, Emil, , CE 1190.
Silva, Walter G., . MI 241,
Silvis, Bruce V., , Arty 038.
Simms, Charles H., , Int 403.
Stmpson, Paul A, , Ord € 528.
Sims, Clayton C., , 88 860.
Singlaub, Johs K., , Int 52,
Skinner, Kenyon R., , TC 5735,
Biayter, Vernie, . CB 1140,
Smith, Albert C., , NPC 589.
Smith, Bradford L., , Arty 410.
Smith, Clyde W, Sr., . In? 12§3‘
Bmith, Heury G., , Int 238.
Smith, Howard A., . Inf 475.
Smith, Jaekson A., , Fo 324,
Smith, Jobn H., , MPC 490.
Smith, John J., ., MPC 825,
Smith, Samuel Q., , Ora ¢ 145,
Smith, Walter S., , QMC 763,
$mith, Walter C., , TC 318,
Smith, Wayne D., , Int 165.
Snapp, Elbridge L., , QNMC 678,
Snee, Thomas R, , CB 1203,
Snyder, Paul C, , MPC 34,
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Sodergren, Carl 1., , Arty
Soholt, Leonard E., ,TC
Spahr, Delbert D., + AGC
Sparrow, Joha €., - QMQ
Spearman, Francls W, + AGC
Speciale, Joachim J., TC
Speece, Harold E., . Int
Spencer, Houck, . Int

Spiiman, Robert B., + Int

St. John, Richard C,, , TC
Staker, Gordon L., , Arty
Stansberry, C'nrad L., , Int
Stanshury, Paul, , Int
Starbuek, Charles D, , CB
Starr, John B, . Int
Staudinger, Joseph F., , AGC
Steele, Joseph R, . CE
Stephen, Merrill R,, . 88
Stepbens, James D)., , Ing
Stephens, Joel B, . Arty
Stephens, Jobn B, , Arty
Stevens, Donald K., . Arty
Steward, Harold D., , Int
Btewart, Ferguson C., . Inf
Stiverson, Willlam K., .0 C
Strange, William J. B., , Int
Stratton, Thomas II., ,» MPC
Strehlow, Lounis H., . AGC
Stringham, Donald R., ., TC
Strom, Victor E., , Int
Strong, Lervoy, , Int

Stuart, Burton W, , AGC
Stutler, Warren H., . Inf
Suess, Herbert R., . Ord €
Suffecoo}, Wilson L., ,Sig €
Sullivan, Charles H., . MPC
Sullivan, Francls B, . Int
Sutlivan, John L, Jr., . Arty
Sullivan, Leonard P, , AGC
Sunday, Ira E,, . Arty
Surkamp, Arthur 7., , CB
Sutton, Arthur J., , Inf
Swalls, Floyd P., , Arty
Swarthout, Gersrd, Sr., . CE
Sweeney, James R., ,8igC
Swindell, George B, Jr,, , CE
Swinhoe, Walter 4., , ¥PC
Tallichet, Rene L., , Armor
Tasker, Leighton E., , Arty
Tatham, Thomas L., ., 0rd C
Taylor, George L, . Arty
Tayior, John M., , ot
Taylor, Robert G, , QMC
Tarlor, Willlam D, , AGC
Tenger, Rolland E., , Ord C
Temme, George I, Jr., , Int
Tenney, Duane P., , CB
Terry, Frank E., , Arty

Testa, Louis P,, , Int

Tezak, John, ,0ra C
Thigpen, Joseph J., . CE
Thomasg, Charles B, , Int



GO 81

22
§50. Thomas, Charles R, Jr,, R 1163,
Armor 811,
128. Thomas, Edward 8., . CB 1208.
866, Thomas, John A, , CE 516,
$00. Thompson, Francis G., .Stz C 780,
87. Thompson, Leroy, Jr., , Sig ¢ 25L
8. Thorlin, Reglnald, . M1 36.
932, Tidwell, Edgar L., . 88 87,
853. Tiffany, Willlam A,, . AGC 9846.
941, Til, Shelton C,, Jr., ,or@g C 487.
501. Timberiake, Richard B, . Arty 782,
$82, Timotby, James 8., , Int 804,
533, Tisdell, Norman A., , Sig ¢ 11846,
1033, Toelken, Julius W., . MPC 1158.
1002. Tolle, Robert B, , Int 1203,
1064, Tourville, Bernard J., . AGC

380, Townsend, Clifford, . AGC 811,
582. Trafnor, James I, L NPC 868.
1084. Traver, Paul C., . Int 878,
240. Travls, Sidney E., . QMC 481,
480. Trower, Osear C., , MPC 20.
108. Truitt, Leonard G.. , Int T33.
1178, Tummons, Donald D, , Iat 333,
383. Turbyfll}, Barl L., , Int 245,
8§46. Turnbull, Frankiin AL, , TC 635,
464, Turnbull, Wiltiam L., , 1af 004,
224, Ulrich, Tred R., , Int 1107.
149, Umprey, John W,, ,0ra € 805,
710. Unger, Earl B., ., QMC 1033.
10. Unger, Louls, , Int 858,
1214. Urban, Qeorge M., , Arty 48,
187, Utler, John H,, . 88 1093.
853, Van Buskirk, Willinm D., L AGC 4046,
254. Van Orne. Ronald W, ., TC 12903,
1229, Varhol, Michael C,, . AGC 1007,
638. Varian, Jesse W., , QMC 477,
834, Vaughan, Blton D., Sig ¢ 828,
218, Veatch, Charles K., . Int 804,

700, Venables, Joseph E., . 8igC
1234. Voss, Jack H., .CmC 1001,
140, Viek, James C., , Armor 1034,
854, Viers, Wesley L., . FC B41,
427, Voegell, Francis BE., , Armor 1118,
888. Vogel, John F,, , Arty 1077,
1178, Vogel, Richard W, , QMC 778,
11, Volhelm, Herman M., , Int 404,
85, Von Halban, George R., , 838.
Armor 1170.

405. Yon Schriltz, Dick 8., , Int
489, Von Volgtiander, Karl A., . T43,
Armor 189.

381, Voorhies, Stephen D., ., TC
1151, Vordermark, Jonatham 8., . 833,
Arty 620.
250. Voyer, Alfred T, , AS 379,
784, Wadsworth, Corwin Q., , Arty 600,
603. Wagner, Henry W, , CE 019,
62. Wainhouse, Edward R., ,  BTT.
Arty 89,
1032, Waite, Gilbert A., , AGOC 645.
997, Walker, Jamen C., , AGC 219,
876. Wallace, Frankln R. J., , 8B 430,
8. Wallace, Winston E., ., MPC 21,

‘Wantuck, Touis B., , Int
Ward, James A, Jr., . Arty
Ward, Theodore B, .
Warden, Irving D, » Int
Ware, Willett, Jr., , Int
Warren, Kenneth D, , Int
Warren, Stanley A., , TC
Watson, Cullum B., ,0rdC
Watson, George H., . Arty
Watson, Jobn R,, . Armor
Watson, Leason K., . Ce
Tatson, Thomss 1., , Arty
Weaver, Wilburn C., , SigC
Webb, Hugh W, , CB
Webster, Lawrence B, R
Armor
Weedon, Tugh H., , Cml C
Weeks, Howard L., . Int
Weisler, Jobin C., , SigC
Wentzel, Donald B., . Int
Whalen, William H., , Int
Wheatley, Melford \,, . MPC
Wheeler, Burdette J., JAGC
Wheeling, Sam M., . Int
White, Ennis 1., . AGC
White, J. D, , Inf
White, Kenneth J., . AGC
White, Nevin C,, . Arty
White, Rex H., Jr,, ,0rd ¢
Whitehouse, Harvey J., . CB
Whitenton, Robert M., , CB
Whitfleld, Morgan A., . Int
Whiting, Troy E., , QMC
Whitley, Frederie N, . CB
Whitman, Orlande O, . Arty
Whitmire, Charles G., . Atty
Whitaey, Carl B, Jr,, . QuMe
Whitworth, Thomas C,, Jr., .
Arty
Wiggs, John IX., , Arty
WWilbourn, Donald E., ., Arty
Wilcox, Albert M, Jr., . Arty.
Wilcox, G. Nell, , Arty
Wiiey, James A, . MPC
Wilkerson, Lyndal ., . Arty
Wilkes, Lowell L., Jr., , 8ig ©
Wilkie, Edward H,, Jr,, , Arty
Wilkins, Wallace W., Jr., '
Int
Willlams, Albert 8., Jr., . Inf
Willlams, Frederick E., Jr, '
Ord C
Willinms, Marvin E,, . Int
Willinms, Virgil C., . CE
Willtams, Willilam J,, . Arty
Williams, William O., , AGC
Witlls, Henry I.. , Arty
Witlis, Robert E., . AGC
Wilson, Delmar G., , Int
Wiison, Edward 8., . Arty
Wilson, Bugene, , QMC
Wilson, Franklin B., . MPC
Wilson, John L., Jr., , SigC
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967. Wilson, Raymond J,, Jr, » 825, Young, Crawford,
Arty 1082, Young, Hadden D.,
271, Wimberly, Braest C, , MPC  888. Young, Jack T,
965, Winn, Eric B, . MX 37. Young, Ray, , Inf
297, Winslett, Bdmund J., . Arty 1143, Young, Richard A, Jr.,
577. Winton, Marshal C, , Int 1232, Young, Roger L.,
497, Wood, Frank D., . QMC 320. Young, Waysne B.,
1078. Wood, Jean L., , Armor 215, Young, Willard,
502, Wood, Starling W. Ir, » 923, Zarger, Glenn W,
Arty 411. Zarpas, Stephen N,
438, Woodward, Walter H., . AGC 1206. Zegolls, George D,
204. Wooten, John H., , Sig C 112, Zehaln, Michael A,,
787, Wright, George E., , Int 1191, Zeltman, Charles F.,
$42. Wucher, Robert, Jr., ,IC 750. Ziglar, Horace W,,
138, Wyman, Pbilip A, . Arty 1144. Ziler, William D.,
4£33. Yarborough, Nelil A, . Arty 1182, Zimmerman, Morris L,
91, Teager, Pearson B., , Int 428. Zimmerman, Robert H.,
830, Yader, Donn W, , Int 134. Zipf, Karl A, , AGC
(2) Judge Advocale General's promotion list,
25, Baumgarten, John H., . Klmbal, John W,
22, Brack, Joseph L, 82, Krieger, Marvin G,
9. Bradley, Earl M., 8. Lynech, Jobn W,
23. Brown, Maurfce R, 41. Madden, John J.,
21. Browp, Edward A, 27. McElroy, Virgll M,
1. Burnette, James C,, 24. Mills, James R., Jr,,
17, Carmody, John J,, 15, Myers, Sherry B,
12. Conley, Willianm H,, 14. North, ifarris J.,
29, Cox, Willlam D, 7. Oeding, Ernst C.,
28. Davis, Jesge C., 18. Race, Anthony J.,
30, Fleischaker, Willlam, 40. Ramsy, Joseph P,
19. Fiynn, Stanley F,, 21, Routledge, Rodham C.,
85, Ford, David 8., 30. Schield, Arthur M.,
13. Freedland, Sumner, 8. Sheahan, Leonard J.,
10. Gassie, Donald V., 11. Smoak, Marion H,,
28, Herrod, Ralph, 2. Springston, George B,
20. Hillig, Robert Q,, 8, Taylor, Carlisle C,
4. Hoffman, Burton B, E,, 34. Toad, Jack R.,
18. Husvand, Howard O., 87. Wilson, Philip M,
89. Ivory, Reginald E,, 83. Winkler, Carl B,

38. Johnson, Robert P.,

(8) Chaplains' promotion list.
8. Achitermann, Ariel ¥, 1. Murphy, Charles J,,
2. Hundley, Maury, Jr.,

(4) Medical Corps promotion list,
8, Ashby, Jobhn D., 2. Phillips, Richard J.,
1. Kunkel, William H.,

(5) Dental Corps promotion list.
1. Ewart, Rylana K., 8. Murray, George W.,
2. Grassie, Ralph 3L,

(6) Veterinary Corps promotion list.
1. Reed, Irvin T.,

1AG 2102 (28 Aug 52))

AGO 6508



GO 81
24

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY ¢

OrricTAL: J. LAWTON COLLINS
WM., E, BERGIN Chief of Staff, United States Army
Major General, USA
The Adjutant General
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